The following catalog
has gaps In Its page
numbers, or doesn't
have any numbers.
We have chosen to

leave the page
numbering in the
order that Acrobat
assigns it.

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.






SAFETY PRECKUTIONS S MODEL IDENTIFlCATION

V % The f’J lIowmg symbols are usedin Onan manuats to alert To avond errors or ‘Qelay in f:llmg your parts order always

~

users to the potentially dangerous conditions relatmgtoﬁ- - give the MODEL SPECNO,, and SERIAL NO from the :
- .r.malntenance ofthe equupment and replacement of parts T ‘Onan nameplate i
- Please read and observe. : '

- For handy reference,. msert your nameplate mformat:on

j DAN T’"s Symbol Warhs of lmmedlﬂte_ inthe spacés beIOW -

_hazards which will result in $evere

: personal m}ury ordeath. - | - AR
[AWARNING This symbol refers to a hazard or MODEL AND SPEC NO. o
: unsafe practice which ¢an result L ‘ -
in severe personal infjury or death, 3 e : - i
. ' ‘SERIALNO,

ZLC A’U:I:ION This symbol refers to a hazard or
unsafe practice which can result
.in persona! injury or product or property damage

\ .

PRODUCT SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
| AWARNING

. Contact with USED ENGINE OILS has been identified by a United States federal agency and
some USA state agencies as-gausing CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICITY. When checking or

changing engine oils take all neceSs‘ary precautions not to mgest breathe the fumes or contact
the used oil.

AWARNING

Contac?hwith ASBESTOS has been identified by a United States federal agency and some USA
state agencies as causing CANCER or REPRODUCTIVE TOXICI TY When handling engine
gaskets take all necessary precaut:ons not to mgest breathe or contact the dust from the
gaskets' Use adeguate ventilation and wear protect:ve gloves masks and clothmg'

S AWARNING

»-«Contact with BENZINE and LEAD found in gasoline, fuel additives and solvents has been» .

. idenﬂﬂed by a United States federal agency and some USA agenptes as causing CANCER or '., .

e REPRODUCT IVE TOXICITY. When checking, draining or adding gasoline and fuel ad‘dttwes or
- using solvents take all necessary precautions not to ingest, breathe the fumes, or contact the

: hqurds Useﬁdequate ventilation and wear protective g!oves masks and clo;hmg' o :

Redistribution or publication of thié document
by any means, is strictly prohibited. * -



; 'A1¥' ,
A Intake

= .Bracket,-Maunt1ng - .Governor -
4. Bracket, Muffler: Hanger-f 0pt1ona1
“Bracket,_Mountlng Heatshield
. Bracket, Support - Air. Duct
. 'Breaker, Circuit. -
.Brush, AG*and DC. _
... Brush, Block e
‘]_Bushtng- Ipsu1at1ng A.Ny]dn
',Camshaft . SR o

' Cap and Ind1cator Fill -
. Cap’and; :Nalve, Breathel ¢
'fCarburexor,‘GasoPlng
o Cartridge, Gleaner"% Air
- Clamp, Duct - AIP
o Clamp, . Mnunt1ng
. Tleaner, Air
Clip, Sené1t1v1ty
Coil, Ignrition.
s Condenser ... .
-~ Coridenser., 1gn1t1on.
Cantrol’ .
" Control, Start
Gogmutator
Cover, Gear :
Cover, Box - Breakeé
Cover, "Box - Outlet
Cover . . Cleaner - Air
Cover, Control:, .
ICover,fG&nératpr '
“.Cover, Scroll’ L
-Cover., Valve . . ' 7
-*Crankshaft ‘ LT
TGup., Governor P :

Generator

‘beunt1ng -:-Control

fgn1t1on 0011

fEnglhe End
Generator End‘

Rgmote (Dptwona1)

- AN

" B3pa

cmca"
'i ;fH2

~ Gasket

c1.c3

B13
T A13-

PR

”_m,{Man1F01d
k“,fMan1FaTd

/Gasket

Gasket -
- Gasket Kit.
U Gasket Kit,”
”Gasket Kits

_"_qusket
. Gasket,
- Gasket,

"'Gasket

jGéar _
“"Gensrator . ot

. Guard,
' Harggess.

-Holder,

"Hose,

Insulator,’
Insulator,

Key, Noodruff

LKy
'lk1t.

='L1new

Base
Box
Cap

Breaker"”
=041 Filh:

~ . Gasket,
Gasket.

Engine . Com
Pump - 011 .
‘Remove .~ Carbon
Man1ﬁo1& - Ex;aust
‘Mounting - Gérburetor:’
Mount1ng '”'arburatOr
Man1fo1d ‘ '
_Mountan
“Mounti
Maunt ¢
Gasket, Moungin
Gasket, Mo

Ggsket“

_*'Gearcase :
- 03l Filter
- 0il.Pan

PYare Bearing :
’V%]VG%GUTdQ - Intake
Camshaft

Gasket .
Gear Aqsemb]y
Gearcase . o .
‘Crankshaft o ¢ . <
Gavernor
Grommet : .
Grommet, Nylon® - Je
-Seroll . el
Valve ' -

[

Guide,

W1r1ng
“Wiring-
CyYinder . .
.Fuse . .. - K e
Housing., Air .~ L
Housing, Air.- Cy]tﬁder ‘ E
Housing. Choke . « ' :
Housing, Pin - Connector_
Cleaner - Air
Cup - Governor

Harness,

- Optional.
Head,- ‘ Coe

Hub,

(Dpt1ona1)
Res1stor

Breather
Mounting.
Joint, Ball. e
Jumper, Block - Terminal

Key. Gear - Gamshaft

Repair:’ Carburetor°
wRep]acement - Lead .
Tune U_“ ”g__,_"“--r

Kit,

&

Exhaust

Exhalist Tuba - Op 'onaf
: pf:te'jj'

Cy11nder Head"

ting -~ Valve Cover

22QQEo2® aaa-ﬁzaégm?amaza

Fuel Pump to Carburetqr_'

DIRAQQ

33?3

C1

-Be

. Al

Al

Bl
B



we?

o

. *Rectifier - Oiede . . . e85 .. . ¢ - Switéh, Start StOP

~Plate, Bearing ?ggé}.‘flgfﬁf,f

‘Prug, Expansion T L

- Retor, Va!ve_

. Seal) Air - Qi1 Filter

YL
P1sten and P1n

Plaia+46nntrn] B '
CPlate Mountung - 0it Base', ‘
L Plate. Mounting. -~ Ract1€1er;j

S Plug. Spark SR ST : SRR BN & ke Ter al kT
“Point Set, Breaker S SR - L '“iﬂ:_;ﬂ*StUd i ""lﬂfj.‘:“‘ f;tuil
i
|

~Pointer; Timing :- I AT s Study, Maunt1ng
Preheater Kit, Adr vrCarbnEEthf_," S s Stad MOuhtIng
(Gptxona1) S ok e e T Stud  Plated s
Pump -Fuel 7:E1ectric~ BT R - - R Support QGéneratorf”
R o S ) et & Switeh, Pressure. Luw 011
Recttfier'g _ — o BEPRRY o7 AR co o switeh, CPush (SPDT}

L

Regu]ator ; Gas- . o -(ﬁ%}ﬁf R S
" Relay, Armature, Pel o g R, - - Tappet; Valve _;J
“Relay. Igmition.. — . ' ' -5 . - Terminal, Lug . RN
Relay, Solentid - Start ' c7 o Terminal, Lug - Ground : _
Retainer, "O" Ring o B12 o Tube, Breather. T T
Retainer, Spring - Valve Y ¥ 4 e Tybe, Exhaust: (90 Bend)‘ e
Ring. Co]lectcr~; Gererator c1G3 o Tube, Exhaust. - Opt1onanf
Ring., Retaining : - .. M3 o 7 . Tube,. 011-—-Crankcase
Ring.:Retaining - Piston Ring A4 Y o _ .
Ring Set. Piston = : A4 e Valvaq Bypass -'Dfl :
-'Ro"d,'.__ Connectin_g N . . e A14 S Va]ve' Dra!”"l —/0]]
o . ... Valve, Intaké. and, Exhafs;;
- : ' - “‘Valve, Solenoid S
Seal, Air Duct to Adapter B Vernatherm
Seal, Air ‘Duct .to Breather Port- :

> d&idd#&mb¥dﬁ%i

x

v m B MDD

W

-

: wfappehrgGeneraforijﬂ'

Seal. Element - Arr_cleaner ‘ . S e
' ' oo Yoke, Governor -

Seal, Qi1 ‘
$éal, 0il - Crankshaft

ZPPBET

by dny meahs i8S



MDDEL AND -
””SPECIFIGATIONf

‘:HERiZ

mmmmmmmmwmm

NH-RP*

NH=FP7*

NH-FD/*
NH-FJ/*
NH-3CR/*

‘ md'chmmm'md-do‘fo'

"NH-S3BR/*
NH-S3CR/* .
NH-STR/*
CNH=FJ %

NH-53BR/*
NH-53CR/*

—vorTs—

The specification
manufacturing changes.

is‘reconnectible for

-'16500“'

. 3 wire service’

" 'The tetter R

a

STANDARD PARTS SECTION

letter

ad&éhcéxu{ha

120 volt,

WATTS

<;5noolz,‘izoxa4d~,,ﬂ,;;

5000 - 110/%20 4.
5000 | l20/240 {
5000 7] .220/380 |
5500 120/240 |

" 5500 | 120/240.] &
58007 1 "1to/220.1
5500 | -120/240°} 7
6500. .1 1207240 |
6500 120/240 |

1204240 {
s .

in the Model and Spec denotes Electric Start with
Start/Stop at both the Set and the Remote Control.

f“w ...........................................................................................

'- S

Th1s sect1on contains
generator sets 11sted

“iare usua]1y requvred

* ' |
the 111ustrated parts 11st1ng for the standard

3 :
in. the D@ta Tab1e.

"Items'féfefencéd as OptibnéT
not be app11cab}e to a11 mode?s.

~

so.T'_Ifcs 3

1nd1cate part

For f1e1d conver51ons add1t10na1 par

Letc ) with major

2 wiﬁe:‘ZdO voit)h ;oof 120/240

1s faptory 1nsta11ed and ma'

Redlstrlbu’uon or pub|IC&1tIOﬂ of thrs
ke by any.-means; is-strictly prohibited:



R_ed‘ist-rjbtjtioh 'Eqr-pijbliqatipn Qf this decument
-. by’any means, is 'strictly prohibited.” .. . -



2. 123-095,
‘: 123 0952-

7123foass“f

;fléaflaiﬂ

10 ‘

S11001912 - &
- 110*1913r7{gﬁf

11

BRI

i

26

- - 520-0736 .,
Sy ~IIQ;2987,:

'-11D'2713

., 110-1716-25
25

- 110-1624- 2
S 110-3575 70 10 2
517-0048-" 4 1 =
5
2

. ’ .?‘;

809- ooasL

51q1—o456 g
101-0450-02

101-0450-10
101-0450-30

1

‘ 1

101-0450-20 1

1

102-0575 . 2
101-0782

. 104-0439

101-0405
516-0072

. 104-0091 -

526-0063

1

1

_ R
509-0041 1
4

5

2

1

. 120-0680

110-1718

2
110-1974 = 2
'110—1719 . 2

110 1716
110-1716-02
110-1716-05
110-1716-10 .

110-3461"

110-3461-01
110-3461-02
110-3461-03
110-3461-04

1103167 2

_110-3168 2

 valve,

Bagin Spec K
- Cover, Valve.:
Gasket, Mountlng - Va1ve Cover
*Plug. Expansron L

Gasket
Head ' i o
Head CyTrndﬁr

5, Spec J through N

(#8 x.3/4")
Bear1ng Rear - Crankshaft

S * - Standard

- . 002"
010"
s, 020"
Neklog
*Washer ,
Bearing
" *Gasket, Plate - Bearing
© *Plate, Bear1ng - Rear’
' *Bearing, Camhaft
Seal, Dil ~ Crankshaft
“*Pin, Stop - Bearing
*Nut Hex (Spec1a1) -
" Washer, Flat {Copper) (1/4“)
*Tube, 0i1 -, Crankcase
.Intake -
Begin Spec” K
Spec J
Valve, Exhaust o
Insert, Valve Seat’ - Exhaust -
*  Standard

Undersize
Undersize
Undeas’ize
Undersize

Thrust - Crankshaft

: *Stud Mouht1ng): Beér}ng P]ate
Mountwng - Cyl1nder o

Right Side - -
Left, Side. g
Begln Spec P, . LR
Left and R1ght S1de e
! Serew, Tapping - Raund Head

AR RO RN

o2t

.. 005"
.o10"
.025":
Insert,

Oversize

Qversize

0vers1ze
0versuze ‘
Valve Seat - Intake

N RO By By RO

* Btandard:

" .002""Oversize
;005" Oversize
010" Oversize
.025" Oversize

*Guide, valve .,

. Exhaust
Intake

40

41

42

43

,50

51

52

“3123 0951

’;f123~0958
- 509-0117

Vf1ip ~3136

{

82007

1Szo%a?73;,f',12

- 103<0432
. 101-0432-02
. 10Tx0432-10 -
r-10§5hg32—20,
' 101-0232-30

38

104-0776

‘160~1190¢ -
110-3604 -

526-0250
526-0251
526-0066
800-0046

. 821-0010 -
- 104-0091

503-0761
503-0857
T

503-0769 .

503~0770
850-0050

800-0051"

T

168-0190
168-0191 -

2 .
" 20,

o

oA

o "fParts_IncluHéd-in_Cylﬁndér Block. |

g Redlstrlbutl@n or pubhcati'.
. by any means; is strictly prohlblted

ner Sprang r’va1ya'
rew,. Cap: ~ Hex Head
C(174-20 % 2")
6!amp,.bcop - Breather Tul
ﬁ Cap , . -
S¢reen,. Tube ey Braather
‘Seal, “0" Rnng= Braather

*Gasket Va1ve.Gu1de = Inb

Stud Mount1ng - 6y1rnder
. £378 % 1*7!8" ”(Bottom
e HOJBS}V" ar

{3/8 X' 2w 9/16f) JATop, Ha

: Bearlng Sleeve - F1agged
‘ Crankshaft o
- * Standard .

.002" Undersize .

.010" Undersize

;020" Undersize .

~ 030" Undersize:

Shim, Thrust - Crankshaft
.Pounter Timihg,

Seal, Valve - Intake
_Hasher Flat (3/8") .
.Washer, Flat ™3/8") ~

Use w/Studs Rear Bear ing
Plate ° -
*Washer, Flat (Copper) (3/
*Screw, Cap .~ Hex Head ‘ﬁw
{3/8-16 .x .1/2")
Screw, Self- Lock1ng — Hex
Washer Head (1/4-20 x 1/
‘Nut, qu (Special)
*  Tube, Breathear
Spec J-
Begin Spec K
~Clamp, Tube - Breather
~ Spec J _
Begin Spec K-
Washer Lock (3/8")
. Later Models
W/0.Studs Rear Bear1ng p
Screw, Cap ~ .Hex Head
{3/8-16 x "1-1/4")
Later Models W/ Studs
Rear Bearing Plate
Kit, Gasket
Carbon Removal *
. Engine, Complete

[ Of thls document



10

{“:ﬁ_ . ) . PART .
A ; _ A USED L DESCRIPTION '
o1 100 0329 1 .'Adapter F11ter - @11 :
"2,'122 0?74 -1 Gasket,. Mount1ng - 071 Filter
e ot Adapter _
:3“-12270323_- 1 Filter, 0il - Sp1n on .
-4 122-0502 - -1 . Seal, AP - 0il Filter o
- 5.7122-0360 .. 1 | Drain, Filter - 0il o
.6 .502 0053 Jq.l. ‘Elbow, Street - 45°
T . . Switch,. Pressure - Low 011
- 309 0237 LW, Spec d
- 309-0322 _‘ aﬂﬁ,/’_ Begin Spec K
i fBOO 0028 2/ . Screw, Cap - Hex Hega
o e (5/16-18 x '1")
g 526*0065 "2 . Washer, Flat - Copper- S}Tﬁ")ﬁ
B815-0194 2> Screw, Tapping - Hex Head N
A  (#10-32,x 3/BY) .
11 Lead Electrlcal “vLow gil .
N PR " Préssure Switch
- 336-2379 . 1, - Spec J
© 336-3377. -1, Begin- SpEC Kl

" REF ° PART PART

NOT No.  USED DESCRIPTION
12'_5§6?0066 : 1 ‘Washer, flat_f Copper {3/
13 B01-0050 -1 - Screw, Cap - Hex Head

{3/8-24 x 1%}
Sprifg. Valve - 011 By Pa
Valve, ‘By-Pass -~ 0il.
Washer, Lock - Spring {1/
Screw. Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1)

' 14 7 120-0140 "1
15 120-0398° . 1~
16 850-0040° - 2
17 8000007 2 -

18 120-0491 - 1 Pump. il {Components Not
v o . ~Sold Separately)

19 120-0161 1 Gasket Kit, Pump ~ Q1]

20 ' Cup, Intake - 011 Pump

, _ {Includes Screw Pipe and

w 120-0400 1 Spec J and K
“ﬁ\\ . 120—0413,' 1 Begin Spec M

AN

b % ~
e °\
SRR
< -
N
BN
RN *
W i
v R .
. e,
R
. ) \\\ i
! "x$h;:. L '
‘ R wl
ot .\'\ . m@;},‘
w W,
- .
- ~ '
s .

‘sﬁccwﬂem

o Pl LU EE TR LRy aiy maans) i striotly. prohibited: D



- / <
£ )
E n ~
. : o2 -
-
i . .
‘ = . - ¥
. B
v
Ca
1 . .
i . s
R .
" .
. 4 -
_—
, - e :
- 2 it [
- . N
-
e
<
3 L
. v
. . B
.
.
. .
- o a "
Lul .
~
. 3 i
B
. i
W .
vt

Ré'di.st‘r_i'butiohﬁc‘)r- )
by ‘any mearis;is strictly p

rotiibited. "




. .+ Redistribiition or publication of tfis dactiment
L bytany means, s strictly prohibitéd:: .




102 1387"

526—0@135,‘3:5

123+ oaﬁgv 1 “Spec J-and K . ;; ‘ ¥ 1470 3 - Land K
. 123-14Q0. . 1 - ‘Begin-Spec M. " ' o e T ;Beg1n’5pec M
©. 5 . 123-0191 1f" Gasket. “Cap - 011 F1Tl SR 4 .02 4 T ‘Engine End: Lo
B 504-0092 1 Valve, Drain - 0il; T 7‘\\<526~0014'5 5 ,,"-f Generator End (Left S)di
B 7 505-0019 & - 1 Reducer' Pipe - Spec J ‘ahd’ K oo UNBRE-QOTA. 0 L Generato,—- £nd {R'[th 31.
. .B - 102-1275 ¢ 1+ *Gasket ) Mount1ng - 011 Pan R R S ._‘#Washer Flat—(Q/lS")

e : Begin Spec'M - .- 526-0198. - T#6° . “Spet.J and K. . 'f:"“:

~ 9 102-0889 1 * *Pan, Base - 011 - Begln co T R §egln Spéc M. T,.,-

. P Spec M . . o ‘.‘u5526~0198 2. . Ehgine End L1 :

10 821-0018 - 20 *Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head o B26-0198, T 1 ~Generator End. [Left S1d

S ' o {17820 x 5/8") ~'Begin. . -~ 526-9198 . 1 i :Generator.‘End (Right Si:

0 . - . Spec M . Cel . w28 N ' [I‘EJ#Washer Flat (1") -Begin. Spe:

.11 626-0038 1 #wWasher, ‘Flat - - ‘% 526-0286 - 1 . Generator End.{lLeft Side)
‘ . ERCE ‘Generator.End, RH [5/8") - ﬂ3\33526#D286f" L. — Geherator End (R1ght Side
12 '800-go4tf. - L . ‘Serew, Cap. - Hex Head - 2T, o w7 U serew, Cap - Hex He&d
- , s {3/8-16 x 5/8") Begin Spec M - EHDO-0051 4 T Spec J and K-
13- 856-0010 -~ 1  Washer, Lock - EIT (3/8") + .0« . (d/8-16 x 1-174")
T . Begin Spec M' - .~ 8po-o0e4 . 4 Begln Spec M~

14 o Hardware Package., Mount1ng [ - (3/8-16 x 4- 1/2%}

o (Inc1u§$s Parts Marked #J 28 850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - SDFYﬂQ (3/8"
402-0435 1+ Spec"Fand K . .29 S Strap, Grdb”d

. B Beg1n ‘Spect M . .337-0049 1 Sped 'J and K
402-0477 1+, ; ‘Eagine End . .. 3371-20%% 1 Begin Spec M
402-0480 - 1, *  Gerierator End (Left Side) = 30 815-0350 L Screw. Tapping - Slotted He
402-0480 1 Generator End [Right Side) . . : . e (#10-32 x 3/8")

15 : © #Cushion, Vibratibn - Engine 31,‘122ﬂ3§45 "1 . . Hosé, 011 Drain - Opt]Dna1

. .- T End 7 . 3z2s T Plate Mount ing o
402-0283 2 Spec J and K IR L e S . Spec J*and K“ e

. 402-0283 2 Begin Spe¢ M a & : . 403-1219 -1 Srandard -

"~ 16 : #Cushion, Vibration ST ~. AD3-1356 1 Winnebage ~ - -,
o . Generator End ‘ o .3 - . Begin Spec M- B
‘402-0284 1 Spec J and K . ' 403~-1484 . 1 Standard ST -

. , Begin Spec M - oo - 403-1507 1 Winnebago 7. N
_402-0283 1 ‘Left Side 3% 862-0001 1 Nut, Hex . (1/4 20) -
40270283 1 Right Side - P ‘ . Gpec J and’K
17 . v #Spécer, Sleeve . ' T 34 856-0008 i Washer, Lock - EIT (5/15")

) 402-0290 3 - SpecJandk . ' ‘ Spec. 3 and K

s : : Begin Spec M as TR . #Bolt. Carriage (7/16-14 x
402~0290 2 Engine Engd : : oo 3 -1/2") - Begin Spec M

- 402-0290 1 ngerator End (Left S1de) B16-0206 2 - Engine End
402-0390 I .- .- Generator End (Rrght S1de) : 816-0206 e Generator End (Left Side)
18 - _ #Snubber -« L 816-0206 - 1 Generator End (Right Side
. 402-0282 3 Spec J and K - . 36 526- 0038/” ? #Washer, Flat - Engine End ,
. S Begin Spec M. o . T N ; -
402-0282 2, "Engine End . L 37 f816 Olng’ 1 - +Bolt, Carriage - Begin Spec
. 402-0287 =1 GeneratorEnd {Left Side) P : (1/16~14 = 1-1/8"}" .
@ 402-0282 .71 . - Generator End (Right Glde) 38f'856 0016, 1  +Washer., Lock - EIT = Begin
© 19 800-0082 ;. 3 ° #Sérew, Cap — Hex Head ‘ - - ' - Spec M {&§/8) ;

: i (1/16-14 x 3-3/4") . _ .. 89 862—0004 . 1 +Nut, Hex (7/16 14} ~;Begin

' 20 - 526-0195 3 -#Washer, Flat (1/16") -~ . | “Spec M

v s ' o Spec J and K o © 40 856-0012- - 1 +wWasher, Lock - EIT (7/16")

- S #Nut, Hex (7/16-14) - L - . ... ... ‘Begin: Spec M ..
- 862"0004 e 3’ " Spec J and [ 4 1;,("", o 41 850"0055 E 1 ""washer LOCk {?/16") Y’
N o Beg1n Spec M T . .' o, Eeg1n Spec Mo
_B62-0004° 2 - Engine End c N - . ‘ ﬁw L -
862-0004 1 - Generator Epd (Left S\de) ' : o L - \
. 862~0004 1. -Generator End (Right Side) . * - Parts Included in 071 Base : -
S e % . o o \gv, F Parts Included -in Hardware Mount?ng Packagq
" e SRR A 3+ -~ Uge mth Ground Swap .

Ly e e T ‘3"’ RemsvmuhonorpuUm@ﬂonoansdocumem
R o o " by any means, isstrictly: prohibited. " e



PARY

g
R

otal

. ‘_n-«'r-mvm:.-.“.._h S
. R TR
o RN

L

iy,
o

PART .
DESCRIPTION

| REF. PART QTY . . R )
":,ﬂo,s- NO. - USED ,  DESCRIPTION “ . NO.  NO. USED
110400170 1 . Screw; Cap - Hex Head + 6 104-0043 =~ 1 Washer, Gear (Special)
T - (Special) o _ e 7. 104-0032 . 1 Gear, Crankshaft
. -2 850-0085" - 1 ~ Washer, Lock - Spring {7/16") 8 515-0263 1. Key Kit T
. 3 526-0262 1. washer, Flat {7/16") § 515-0001 17 Key. Woodruff .
. LA 134-4245 1 Flywheel o © 10 104-1314 17 Crankshaft (Includes Ke
S b 8180014 1 Ring” Retaining : .
R .
. quv
. Camshaft
. : . ?
1 3 J
e : S
e . : Cﬂﬂhﬁﬁﬁ'“ﬂ.
| @ i /
| : 5________-—1

| M. Mo

',>y 1 10%-0638°
: 150~0075

1
B N
-8

5 105-0332

A, 515-0001 - -
1065-0541 "

o

QTY
USED

i SR N

PART
DESCRIPTION
© Camshaft
* . Pin, Camshaft
Key, Gear - Camshaft
Washer, Thrust - .
‘Gear, Camshaft (Includes
_ Spacer and Plate)

K

PART
NQ.

" REF
NO.

6. 510-0015

T 150-1520
11 150-1519

8 150-0078 .

cT 1032
.

PART

QY
DESCRIPTION

USED

i - "Ball, Fly - Goveinor
1. Cup, Governor

"1 Ring, Retaining -
1 Hub, Cup - Governor

ST Re_d'istril;’t‘zﬁo-r{:o‘r puiblication of this docurnent

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



" REF

NO.

>
3.
4
5.
6.

PART
NO.

112-8180

'112-0180-05

112-0180-10

. 112-0180-20
 112-0180-30
112-0180-40

112-0228
112-0228-05

112-0228-10 -
112-0228-20
112-0228-39

112-0228-40
112-0112

'518-0294
< 114-0203 -
‘B05-0010

114-0036

- Qiy
.'USFD

SRR RN NN

R 'PART e
w DESCRIPTION j_”
P1ston and Pin’ (Includes
Retaining Rings). -
. Spec J through N BT
Standard ;

Qosu
Q10"

.020"

030"
.040",

Oversize

QOversize

Oversize
Oversize
Oversize

.ﬂl\:"
Begin Spec'P. - :
..Standard

005",

‘1.010"

020"

Pin,
Ring.

Rod,

Bolt,

030"

Dversize
Oversize
Oversize

Oversize

.040" Oversize
Piston T :
Retaining - P1ston P1n

Connecting.
Place (5/186~24 x 1-1/4")

R R SRR M BRI R R

Bushing, Pin - Piston

El

REE
NO.

w;f“,f;-

.11;;2;35-40
“f1at0203

- 7113-0203-05
© 113-0203-10
+113~0203-20
1113-0203-30

%

ﬂo,:;._;

‘114-0188 .
. 114-0188-02

114-0188-10

' 114-0188-20
., l14-ples- 30

=

."»‘.».;

113-0165

113-0165-05 .-
11340165-10 ...
113-0165-20

113-0165-30

- 113-0203-40

Bearlng, Ha]F - Connec

Rod

Standard‘ . .

. 002" Undersize. :

© 010" Undersize

020" Undersize - .
.030" Undersize

Rlng Set, Piston.

Spec J through N

_Standard .

.oos™

ololl
020"
030"
.040"

Overs12e'

Owersize~h‘
Oversize - -

Oversize
Oversize

N ROAY PRI R

Begin Spec P -

MRS D R R T

y':arry- fﬁeans 2is strlctly prohlbﬂed

Standard

005"
. .010"
020"

.030"

040"

Oversize
Oversize
Oversize-
Qversize
Oversize







12

13
14

15

103-0667 . ;-

- 103-0810 " -
5090040+
1501187

815-0046 -

150-1542

509-0008

516-0013

510-0014

- 5160130

800-0032

526-0065_
516-0141..

150~0796
150-0096 .

150-0098
150-1612

011
Governor

-*Screw Machine *'Pan Head

- (#8- 32 x 3/8") G
*Arm . and Shafr,- Governor ”
*Seal, 01
*Baaring, Needle

.*Bear1ng. Ball - Governor

Shaft
*P1n Stop - Governor Cup
"Screw, Cap - Hex, Head

Gearcase Mount1ng (5/16 18

x 1-3/4")
Washer, Flat (Copper)
Gearcase Mounting (5/16")
Fin, Alignment - Gearcase '
Stud, Adjustment - Speed
Spec J ]
Begin Spec K f
Spring, Governor
Spec J
.Begin Spec K

E%

M@unt1ng“" Geargaseifr‘

‘130
1

.20

21

I

‘22°

23

24

_251

26

o 1s0uisie

- 150-1478

- 150-0629

150- oeagtpf’c
129-0003

518-0004

800-0004

876-0131 -
800-0034 * .

870-0053 -
150-0678 .

e, e
F‘Fihfbix I :
B j s "

[

525“0063”

ok et .

Rod Governo_ Arm to
Carburetar -
- Spec. J
Beg1n Spec K
Joint, Ball: -
‘Gasket, Mount1ng = Gover
‘Bracket: :
~Clip; Retaining. - Rod En
Screw, Cap .- Hex Head
Governor Bracket Mounti
(1/4-20 x. 5/8" Long)
2”-=.Washer, Flat (Copper}
- Governor Bracket.Mounti
. (1/4") .
Nut,, Self- Lock1ng (1/4~2
-StFew, GCap - Hex Head
- Gearcase Mouht1ng (5/16
2-1/4")
Nut, Hex (#10 32}
*Cl1p, Sensitivity

+

f ~ Parts Included in Gearcase.

. 'Re'ai‘s'tribution‘o'r p_tjb-liéation of tﬁié do.cument
" by-any-means; is strictly prohibitéd:



REF  PART

NO.

[{=3Ne.B

10

ST O G R

NO.

518~0056

" 140-1153
' 140-0495

503-0004
503-0311

'503-0802
503-0274"

140- 1240
145-0504

503-¢107

QTY
USED

F

Lt e el el e

— i
s

—

PART
~ DESCRIPTION
Screw. Wing (#10-32 x 1/2")
Cover, Cleaner - Air - _
Cartridge, Cleaner - Air

" Clamp, Hose - Air Cleaner

Clamp, Hose ~ Air Cleaner
Hose, Cleaner - Air :
Clamp, Hose -.Sleeve to
Adapter Mounting
Sleeve®™Hose ~ Air Cleaner

Adapter, Inlet - Carburetor
S ATr R 2. o
Clamp, Mounting - Air IntakKe -
Adapter ., ”
.
] e
% 5

REF .
NO.

11
12

13

12
15

16
17

PART
NO.

140-4173
azlf%%og

332-0142
821-0010

85600086

851-0011 -

123-0733

QrY
USED

1
1

1
1

PART
iy DESCRIPTION

Bracket, .Cleaner - Air
Screw, Self Locking - Hex
‘Head (1/4-20 x 3/8")
Ferminal, Lug - Ground
Screw, Self lLocking - Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
Washer, L8tk - External/
Internal Tooth (1/4")
Washer, Lock =~ Internal (1
Adapter, Tube - 8Breather H

Iié__dfstribqtion or publication ofrth.if.s' doc’yment
by any means; is strictly prohibited. _—



"~ REF

C$-1006

“PART
NO.

140-1520
140-1502
518-0390. =
" 526-002% +
'140-1508

140-1531 .
- 821-0009.

“140-1521

L 870-0212 .

,_Nut

| pART
" DESCRIPTION’

: C1amp Duct > A1r
. Beal,

Atr: Blct to Adapter

Screw., W!ng (1/4-20 x 3/4”)
Washgr Flat (1/4%) .». -
Duct, C?eaner - Air T
Bracket, Support - Air Duct -

Screw Cap .~ HBX‘Head Lockingﬁi'
.16

{1/4-20 x-3/87) -
Seal, Air Duct o Braather
- Port L
Hex-" chkgng

ﬁ1/4f20)5:1 *

" REF

NO.

10
11
12

13,

14

15

17

18
19

PART -
NO.

865-0019
526-0158
870-0212

816-0070 L

140° 0495‘7f |
140-1504 =

140- 1522

QTY
USED

ZDE$CRIPTIQN'

Nut, ‘Wing (1/4-20)
Washer, Flat . o
Nut, Hex —- Lockrng (1?4:?
* Bolt., Carraage (1/4_20 ®
VAN '
" Element
Covery.

. Cleaner Afr-‘
, Cleaner - Adr

'sSbacer Intake -~ Air .
. Bracket, Duct: - Axr Intak
v . Brace,” Duct - Air Intake
oo Seal, F}éhent.~ Awr L1ear

. by anj-means:ié strictly protibited.



| . FS 1184 ‘
ot w ) . S

Redistribution .,djr'publicatién of this document
by any means, is strictly-prohibited.



214650307
'1g;1is oaoaj

*@ Spec J'through P 1984) : K %
"‘_ Repair " 0 L e *;.j; " Spec J (3/8 16 X 1= 1/
ke Choke. Shaft Lo "“Z,P}iﬂ'800~3058 o Begin Spee K (3/8-16
‘Gasket . T 247 B0OC00SO w lj‘*washer Lock - Spring. (
7 Yalve and Seat TR _QB;T;G‘;fff'fn'*:f~:f Screw, Cap - Hex Head .
. # Spec P 1985 '7;; e T B00~00360 . 4 2 Spec (5/16 18: x 2-3
: “Repair - oo 800-0035 - 7 2.~ . Begin.Spec K- {5/16 18
‘ ‘Ghoke. Shaﬁg Lo e e T T e e 2*1/2") S
_ S i‘. Gasket e ‘ - .26 .. 850-0045 . 2 j';Washer Loﬁk - Spr%ng (
146-0329 " S, Valve and Seat Lo T e 0 T Serew, Cap - Hek Washer
- 2. 154-0733 - Ga&ket ‘Molint-ing - Garburetor S0 B21+000¢. . 2 - ‘Spec J and Spec R.
B I Man1f0]d Intake N R T CA “];7‘ (1/4~20 x a/8").
o 154-1861 | * 8pec J . ¢ _,5-“ju“'-= . 821-0008 7 270 . Begin Spec K- (1/4 f%
- 154-2292 * Beg'in Spec. Koo Cl 28 882+0015% - 1. Nut, Hex (5716-18)
4 154-2219 ' . Gasket, Modnt1ng = Intake ‘“‘ 29  80&*0017:‘ 3 Screw, Cap - Socket Hea
- : Manifold: - S L {#10-32 x 1/2%)
Adapter Duct = A1r = Begln ﬁ g:30.f815 0359 e Screw Tapping -~ Hex Wi
o L ‘Spec K- . ‘ ST ‘ cET (#10~32 x 7/8"}
: 6. o . Adapter, Choke o ‘.jw < ) _815 0285 L2 SerewmMachine - Round
. 153-0489 - Spec 3. R - . _' : w1tE¢ET (#8-32 x 5/16"
153-0499 Begin Spec K ' '.:'_ 32 526~ 0062 n Washer Flat - Brass t#
153-0058 Housing, Choke 33 815 01101 *nScﬁQy Machine - Fillis
153-0017 Element, Choke —“B:—Metal S el i Head (#10 32 x '7/8")
. 41530114 ‘Element & Cover, Choke 3r'-;-“'34. 850 0030 . " Washer, Lock ~ Spring (
10 332-0527 Terminal, Lug. ST T L35 7 526-0030 0 s Washer, Flat.{3/8")
11 149-1828 Pump . Fuel - “Electric’ . ¥ . 36 -526-0022 . 1. Washer, Flat (5/18") \
12 . RS .. Line; Fuel Pump to Carburetor - 377.802-0313 - . Elbow,- Adapter:- {99 } -
o - Spec- J . coL. T i L Begin Spec

Co- T 1491417
T 149-1531 Begin Spec K o ‘;' 38 526-0115 . © Washé+, Flat {5/16")
- . t49-2211- - - Begin Spec’R. -~ w39 149-2203 - . ‘Bracket, Fuel Pump - Be
- 13- 518-0350 Clamp, Lcop - Fue1 L1ne L R PR " Spec R B
' T - Imsulated . . ‘ T I ‘ o -
14 - 502-0002 " Elbow, Male. - Inverted U - SR o -
15 - ' . Elbow, Streetr - 90" .  NOTE: Identify Carburetors and Kits as F011bw
502-0020 . Begin Spec X7 . .- .
= 502-0313 ‘Begin Spec R .. . o * 146-0307 Manufactured by Wa1bro has LUA -3
16 502-0395 Connector, Hose - Spec K - . on base .
17 -502-0003 - Connector, Male - Inverteq . @146-0308 Manufactured by Wa1bro has LUA-T
-18 '~ 502-0082 " Nipple, Pipe — Specd Only .~ . oi base o _
o . T TR 146~ 0&19 Made Tn Japan “has 146-0410 on Bc

146-0290
- '146-0265-
. 146-0220

.146-0289

R P

 146-0356
146-0417 -
146-0326

AT TN

N

—

5 "140-1492 .-

B

© @ ~
b ek b ek b e

Pk b

y—t

Pt gk e

. . s
<
. -
e .
i &
T A B »
- . v~
. .
B . A"
o . . - 5 oo
L w ¢ v
T L - B
" . . _ &
; e . : .
5 & am Ao
i 5 ¥
v i .
v 3 : .
. - : - ", 3 L
. i
i ~
o

Redlstrl tloh r publlcatlon of
by any méans; is-strictly” prohlblted




w0

N . . ) hd .- FS-1480

. REF = PART QrY PART REF  PART QTY PART
" ND. - NO. USED - DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION.
146-0419 . 1 . Carburetor,’ Complete 1t 1 Intake, Air {Not Sold
e { Includes” Mount ing Gasket} - Separately) _ ’
1 146-0417 1  Kit, Shaft - Choke . 12 1 Body (Not Sold Separately
T2 146-0418 1 Kit, Shaft - Throttle ) 13 154-0733 2 *Gasket, Mounting - Carbur
3. 146~0322 1 *Kit, Serew and Plug 15 148-0343: 1 Jet, Power {Includes Gast
4  146-0328 « 1" *Kit, Gasker : o 16 146-0340 . .1 Retainer, Needle - Power
U5 146-0325 1 Kit, Float . ‘ , (Inciudes Gasket)
o B 146-0329 1 *Kit, .Valve and Seat 17  146-0341 1 Spring, Needle - Power
~— - T 146-0343 ‘1 Jet, Powep : .18 146-0342 1 Needle, Power — Complete
C 8 T IM8-0420 1 Jdet,.IdTe % oo 19 .145-0438 1° *Gasket, Mounting - Carbur
-8 146-0335 1 *Needle, Adjusting - Idle 20 - 146-0356 1 - Kit, -Repair (Includes Pat
10 146-0331 .. 1. *Spring, Needle - idie : < -Marked *)

. Adjusging S _
' * - Parts Included in 146-0356 Repair Kit.

*
: £

e 'Redistributidn'ér.publicét__ibn of this dchmeht
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




.~ REF  PART
NO. NO. .

146-0307
146-0308

146-0264

1460265
146-0142

RSN

146-0247

@ oo

« 7 146-0288
- 146-0267

146-0220

# Begin Spec K

. L) .
QFY PART - .
-USED  DESCRIPTION
Carburetor, Complete .
(Inc]udeséﬁfunting Gasket)
% Spec J . A ‘ -
1 ' Begin Sp
"Kit, Shaft - Choke
1 Spec J o
1 ,, Begin Spec K
4 Screw, Mounting - Valve
1 Intake, Air (Not Sold -
Separately) '
4 , . Screw, Body to Intake
1 Kit, Gasket R .
. Kit, Shaft - Throttle. " ]
-1 Spec J ; .
1

REF  PART - QTY PART"
NO. NO. _ ‘ USED DESCRIPTION
.7 146-0222 1 Screw, Pin - Lever
8-, 146-0262 ol Kit, Float
9 146-0261. . 1 Kit, Screw -~ Idle Speed:
o - Adjusting
10  146-0289. 1 Kit, Valve and Seat
¥l 146-0209 e _ Kit, Needle - Idle
- & 146-0208 "1 % Spring, Buoyancy
13 ' . 1 Body - {Not- Sold Separately
- 14 .- ) Jet | ‘Powsar
146-0238 1 Spec J
146-0243 -1 Begin Spec K
15 146-0248 . 1 - /Kit; "Needlg'- Power
16 ' 154-0733 © 17 Gasket, Mounting - Carbur
17 146-0290 1. Kit, Repair '
v
¥ ) P
"l kL E

Redj.,é i _b_&tiolh- o..r bhblicaﬂc‘)nxb.: thls do _"ur:rj'ent

L+ .byany maans, is-strictly-profibited .~ 7 =




PART C¢REF PART_ . QIY . PART.

NO. DESCRIPTION -~~~ NO.. NO, "~  USE - DESCRIPTION
.13.153é1864 1 an1fo1d Exhaust IR 10 8000034 ‘ wﬁﬁm;*Screw Cap - Hex Head
-2+ 155-123¢% 2 . G]amp, Muff?er - 0pt10naI : . T {5/16~18 x 3/4") - Opti
3 154-1578 1. " Tube, Exhaust - Optional . . 11 154-1888 1 *Shigld, Heat - Optional
4. 800-0512 .. %  Screw, Cap - Hex Head ¢ 12 821-0010 3  *Screw, Cap - Hex Head
S T (5/16-18 x 1) . o - (1/4-20 x }/2") - Optio
ey 5 .850-0045 ' 47 - Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16“} - 13 154-1887 2 *Bracket,_Mountwng -~ Heat
S 15d 2747'- -2 Gasket. Man1fo1d - Exhaust o - - .Shield (Optional)™.
T . (Not Shown) - : : . © Mounting ~-0pt10nai b
S ‘7,£155"1234 -1 Bracket; ﬁuffier Hanger - . 14 154-1915 - 1 *Shield, Heat - Optional
S _ . . Optignal L0 15 503-0107 1. *Clamp. Shield to Exhaust
T8 -155"1222 -1 Muffler, 0pt1ona1 ‘ o . Tube - Qptichal
9 185-1235 1. _Tube . Exhaust - Optiona1 ‘ : o
| e '_"; - ‘x4 parts are fcr'UL Listed and CSA Gertified S
. T - 3 o Eh EREE SR
) ' e T e v _
’ * B 7
8 I
¥ ‘\‘r\ 4
R 41
i oy i
) -
- A

RBdISh’IbLkIIOH of publ[cation of thls dccumem
" by any mieans;’is stictly’ rokibiled.




'REF  PART
. NO.  NO.

1.

154-2426"

T, 2 154-2747

I
.

15472226

154-1917

154-2167
5 154-2542

155-1258
155-1910
7 - 155-1239
8 503-0107

1654~1968

©164-1969

154-1967

154-25 m\%
R,

QY

" USED

[ErRPRFRE

_ “Gasket,

Manifold, Exhaus
Prior to 6/83 |

. Begin 6/83 (Inc\udes Heat

Shield) 4
Gasket, Mounting ;\Ekhaust
‘Manifold
Tube, Exhaust’ (90 Bend) -
Begin Spec M . *
4" Long
18" Long
Tube, Exhaust - Optional
Spec K :
Begin Spec M
Exhaust Tube -
- Dpgional
Muf fler,
End- Inlet
Center Tnlet :
“Clamp, Muffler - Optlona]
Clamp, Shield to Exhaust
Tube ~-0pt10nal

* Bracket, Mountlng - Heat

Shield (Optional) “\N .
Right Side - , L

,Left Side N

Opt ional oo

 REF

11 "B00-0512 © + 4

)

EXS-1831

REF PART - QTY © _ PART
HO. T NO. - USED DESCRIPTION ™
10 800-0032 2  Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(5/16-18 x 3/4") - Optic
Screw, Cap - Hex Head
. : o (5/16 18 x 1")
12 .850-0045 4

-Washer, Lock - Spring (5/
13 800-0030 2  Screw, Cap - Hex Head
: L (6/16-18 x 1-1/4") - Opt
14 B50-0048 = 2 wWasher, Lock - Spring (5,
, IR .- 0pt1ona1
15 862-001%~ 2 'Nut, Hex (5/16-18) - Opt-
16 . 'shield, Heat {Manifold) -
T L o 0pt1onaT ' '
. 154-1972 1 ° - Prior to 6/83
- 154-2419 ‘1 Begin 7/83
17 Shield, Heat —»Exﬁaust Ts
- ' R Optional.
154-1980 "1 - Spec K
154-2146 - .. 1 <« Begin Spec'M
i8 821-0010 -3 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Cllmo, T {1/4-20 x-1/2"} -~ Optio
19 155-1234 1  Bracket, Hgnger - Muffle
S e (0pt10na]) :
T
R
TR

Redlstrlbutlon or Qubh(;atl@préf H’ns documem
'ETy ary meéans; is. strictly prohibifed.” )



REF PART - QY PART.'  REF PART QIY . - PART,
M. MO . USED - DESORIPTION NO. NO.. - USED -  DESCRIPTION .

l-r166 0??2, B R 0011 Ignigion ST . .8 870-0131 . 1 Nut, Hex {#10 az) (CoiL
2.~166*0588-_ 1 " Clamp,. Mounting - Ign1t1on . ‘ : . Bracket Mounting and
e o Gexl o . . L Condenser)

e ,3TL16?.1602? T2 Lead, Plug —'Spark ]_- ik 10 180-1303 “ - Box, Breaker.- Complete
S & - e Plug, Spark e : (See Separate Page for
S 18T-024T Spec J ' o L Components)

7 187-0282 2~ - Spec K through Spec N 11 160-0558 - Nipple, Cable - Spark P
18T~ 02&3‘ . Begin Speec P X 12 850-2005 . *Washer, Flat (M5).

. oo B 312-0017. ‘Condenser, Ignition (.5 MFD) 13 166-0554 *Nut, ‘Hex ({M5) ‘

S 6 821-0004° Scraw; Cap - Hex Washer Head 14 166-0702 . Kit, Lead - Rep]aCBment
' a (#10-32 x 5/18") O T : L {Includes Parts Marked
Washer, Lock - External/ .- .18 160-1151 - Plunger
St o . : Interna!,Tooth‘(andenser e : - _ .
s ' Mounting (#10)} Spec J ...~ "7 co o e T

I'\."-
—

- _H.—im
L NN

.7 856-0003 . .

'8 815-0350 . 1.. Screw. Tapping ~"Hex Wagher - * - Parts Included in Lead Replacement Kit.
T - . ., Head - Condenser Mounting® g - : ‘
Fowe o o (#10-32 x 3/8") - Specd v _ BRI

w7y

-~ - - T
...... 2 . . B . o

Réalsmbuklo 'OF] ‘ ,thls document
by’ any‘means is- strlctly p hibited::




REF: "PART
NO.  NO.

1
2
-3
4
. 5
7

160-1303
802-0022
509-0065

526-0008
160-1285

815-0358

312-0246

QFY - - PART
USED - DESCRIPTION

1. . Breaker Box {(Includes Parts .

. Marked *) :
~1  *Screw, Cap - Socket Head

*Retainer, "0" Ring
*Washer, Flat (#10)
-*Cover, Box - Breaker

*Screw,:Cap - Slotted

(#8-32 x 5/16"}
1  *Condenser

e ad o)

= (#10-24 x 1-1/2"} \.

REF  PAR

NO. m.f: ‘
8 802-0034 ~
9 850-0040
10 160-1183
11 160-1219
12 - 160-1368
14 , 1660702
15  160-1311

. QTY' . PART ¢
 USED- DESCRIPTION

2  *Screw, Cap — Socket Head
(1/4-20 x 3/4") ~

2  *Washer, Lock {1/4"}

1  *Point Set, Breaker

‘1 *Base, ‘Breaker .

‘1 *Gaeket, Box - Breake

1 Lead, Bréaker Box to Coil

1 Kit, Tune Up (Includes Po
and Condenser) - 1

* —wPar;s IncTudqd in 150*1303;Breakar be;

ke

.- Redistribution oF publigation 4 this document
‘by any means; is strictly prohibited: 77



" REF " PART.

fh;f;NﬂAxs NO.. :,2

13423312 1
: )
2 817 0021‘;6-' 1

- 134-409

3 s._‘--ij34_-—2-z-s‘s o
'51317§517.

sy
34-3618" -

Vs :

[N

:mw/iR1ght Side|

"{ Backaate

QiYL PART
USED -

DESCRIPTION 6

Hous1ng 810wer .
“Spec J through N
‘Begin Spec P

-Plug, Button . .

Housing, Air.= Cylinder
{Left Side) * N
Spec J- thnough N
-Begin Spec : o

' Hou91ng A1r\— Gylinder-‘“

-‘Spec J. through N
Begin Spec P -
‘Scroll I
‘Mesh: Guard)‘~
Cover scrol .
S%roll

REF . PART
‘NO.  NO.

Includes W1re_;

a o

g o
. 134-2763

: 134-4316
9 8210010

10 821-0010

‘115'821 0010
'1é:_321 ooos

© 13  315—0251--

- CS-1074

DESCRIPTIOH

Guard, Scroll

Wire Mesh (Prlor to 6/8
A1l Wire (Begin 6/83)

‘Scréw, Self-Locking ~ Hex
. Head - Cylinder Air Hous
. Mounting. (1/4-20 x 1/2")

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Head - Scroll Backplate

. Mounting (1/4-20 x 1/2")
_Screw; Cap - Hex Washer H
{14220 % /2%y

Screw, Self- Lock1ng = Hex

" Washer Head - Scroll Cov

Mounting  (1/4-20.x 3/8")

‘n5crew. Self- Tapp1ng ~. Hex

Head -VCyilnder Aip Hous
M r_- 20 x 7/16"-




istributior oF publicatioti o this document
arny-rmeans, s strictly prohibited::




ff'zﬂa “oti0
' 203-0152 -

510 0047" . §3e§r1ng Ball flﬁ;]' DA :.“”“ l7f; g Nut: Hex'f#a 32}

' ;2&%«easa~ 1 Bell, End

15

16
17

18-

19

20

L 232+ 2107

205-0090 .
2310164

s516-0182
232-2619 7 1 .
402-0475", 2 Begin Spec M. - .. - 35" 815-0341
" 232-0596 1 -

© 217-0359
‘212-0380
214-0095

800-0044

. 526-0115

Spr ng (#E
220-1816 © .-1 - Stator. Geuerator e o 297 7383-0060 017 . Resistor, leed (7 5 Ohm
} gﬁenerator o e e e e :ZSVWatt) LT e
A Thcdudes TAlighment PIns)-ig TZ0 T e -HahneSSL”winjng.:fQ
~Cover, Generator® L R 1j~ Spec " B . :
‘-"wrépper,zﬁeneratgr s '-‘~-;jf:-a“uj338 1099‘ T Beging Spec K- e
 Fan, Generator = .. o ol o -F‘338 0941 RO RN s Beg1n Spec R o 3 Phase
i Adapter Generatgr to Engrne\u;g];g;‘ o -;f‘[{ 80 Hertz -
- {Includes 4 Atignment P1ns}*:“j'31“ 815 03595h'- 15 Screw -Tapping. - Hex anc
'P1n ‘Straight - Head]ess SRR Coe T (#10 32 % T/8%° La) :
) {1/4 Diar % 3/4") }-,5‘f' '32_-871 0010‘7ﬂf’ '”{fNut ‘Hex: - Brass (#10-32.
~ Support, "Generator .;f.-- .33 -853-0008 .- tWasher, Lock - External
Spec:J and 'K’ S e 34 526-0049 ’mﬁwashen, Flat - Brass (#1
S tScrew,” Machine "~ Hekx- Hea
1 - Clip, Reta1n1ng - Bearing DS e L Braes (#10-32" 1"}
Yoo o Blogk, Brish (Inc}udes Parts - 36 -800-00S1 ' Screw, Cap fjHex'Head
2 - Marked t) P U (3/8-16 x 1C1/4N) :
" . Bottem and R1ght S1de L 37 8500050 ¢ - " Washer. Lock ~ Spring (3
Positions : © 38 ' 526-0030 - Washer, Flat (3/8")
Top.and Left Sade Posftlpns -39 800-0050 - . Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Brush, DC , s LT (3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
. .Brush; AC, , e o 40 850-0050 Washer, Lock - Spring (3,
Spring,’ Brush o o ‘-'&ix‘812—0456 Screw, Machine - Round H
. Stud, Plated = ° L S - c {1/4-20 x 1-1/4" Lg)-
Screw; Cap - Hex Head =~~~ - 42 . 850~0040 )  Washer, Lock - Spring (1,
(5/18*18 x T-1/2") 43 516-0196 o 'P1n A11gnment (1/4 Dia.
Washer, Lock - Sprlng (5/16")" S ?/8") .
Washer . Flat (5/16“) T S

234-0362 ¥

s

PO

P X, 3

r
PECECRN Y

214-0096 .
212-1232° 1
520-0733

no A

PN

850-0045-

Y A Y VT

Som

. : o S K Parts Included in Armature '
e L ~4.= Parts Inc!uded in Generator Brush Biocksu

s

B .
N »
R
% .
- .
£y .
L »
Ve
B
dh . —,
v i . 4
. , . L
& ' B
e
w o -
N .
. Ll o
“ .
. ‘ .
& - . , - .
-+ “
" .
X "_ ' . -
: . - .
L4 . ) -,
N, Ll ! -
N R -
. v - . o
L3 ¢ P - s s T u
3 . . ] ¢ ] u , f
e g}f : !
3 . -
L r . P
g - o - & -
. * .
. -

E.)y-'étny' hﬁié'éﬁs IS stnctly‘prohiblte :



Regdidtributionor ptiblicalien of iHHoouthent
5 any-mears; is stictly prohfeed s 5T




11

12
13

- 232-231% .U
- 815-0006 -
510~004T
232-0596 .
- 520-0733 -
'220-1816

336-1891
© 336-1890
336-0186 .
304-Q706
231-0164

304 0015
.850*0045

212-0382

- 212-0353
212-0345

15
16

18
19

f

.21

212-0361

214-0095

214-0096
212-1232

1232-2107
~234-b362

211-0364
211-0365 -

338-1709

" 338-1332

22

23
~ 24

338-0948
516-0182"

402-0475 7
203-0152

1
1
l
S1 0 Clip.- Co R
©1 . Stud, -Rotor Through: nf‘,-_i:y 28
1

Y

FY
I

o Key, - Rétar to‘_ckank?-;haft-
“*Bearing - (Ball), Rotor
‘Bearing. Stop..-

Stator,” Wound L .29
" Lead. Brush S - 130
4 . Blade Type Terminais {9") -
4 "BYade Type and Round Type g..31 :
' Terminal (4"} C
3 - Jumper, Ground (3*1/2“) 32
J#2 ' Bracket, -Resistor Mountlng SR )
~ 1 ., .Adapter, Generator to Engine - 34
. »{Includes 4 Alignment Pins) . +35
-2 . Washer, Centering Resistor .-
:3 .. Washer, Lock - Spring (5}15")‘?':36
~ «Block, Brush (Inc]udes Parts 37
-+ . Marked t} A g
1 Bottom : ' R
1 - feft Side . ‘ Lo a0
1 Right Side - .- N
1. Top . T e
4 . ‘Brush, Commutator .l
8 . Brush, Collecter . . -~ !
2 Spr1nga Brush [ 41
1+« Eover. Generator Far -
"1 . Wrapper, End Bell & : o 42
Bell. .End. (Includes 4 S 3
Al1gnment P1ns) PR
1 5 Amp-Battery Charger a4
-1 “"10 Amp Battery Charger - 45
Harness, Wiring R 46”
1 - B #mp Battery Charger '_‘
1 "L0 Amp-Battery Charger . aT
1 - Remote Units - Begln Spec R = 48~
. . - 60 Hz " 49
] Pin, Roll - Generator Frame
: (1/4 x 3/4"}
.2 Support‘ Generator
*Commytator

T es oom
353-0072 <
2050090 -

526-0115

¥
L]

Lo

@

e

P B

SN

515-0007 . 1
812-0118
815-0359 _15
aéieooio o
853-0008 . .8
§26-0049 7 &
315«0341 Ees
362‘00152,‘;
850-0055
-870-0203
850-0040
815—0441 .2
612-0186 . * 2
800 0050 . 4
ese'ooso S
800-0081 ..
eso-ooso )
"526-0030. .
516-0196 =
aso—ooao”' i1
860-0011 - - 1
4

. Pin,

. Washer

b Bat ery chargér

--.ffFén Genérator
< Key, Dfive Hub -
‘--sSchW ‘Machine - Reund Hec

{#10-24 x 8").

Serew, Tapping- ‘= Hex Heaﬁ

{#10*32 x 7/8% Lg} :
““tNut, ‘Hex ~ Brass (¥10 32)
twasher ‘Lock. ~ Extarnpal (4
tWasher, Flat - Brass (#10)
tScrew, . Mach1ne ~Hex Head '

Brass (#10-32 x: 1") )

"‘Nut Hex {5/16-18)

"qwasher Lock - Spring {7/1
. Nut; Hex {1/16-20} - .~
Washer, Lock - Spring- (1/¢

‘. Screw | (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")
o Hex Head, Tapping ~ 5 An

. Battery Charger
Round Head - 10 Amp
" Charger
Screw, Cap - Hex Head o

(3/¢

Batt

C(3/8-16 x 1)
: Nasher
. Screw, Cap - st Head .

tock - Spr1ng

{3/8-156 x 1- 1/a%) .
Washer, -Lock - Spr1ng (3/!
-Wagher, Flat “(3/8") o anie
Al xgnmant (.249 {&m

862 Lg)
washer, Lock - Spr1ng (#n
Nut, Hex (#10- 24) ‘

Flat (5/16")

* Partsé Included-in Armature
t - Parts Included in Generator Brush B]ocks.

- Redlstr\butlon or publlcatlon ofthls document

by-any means,’is strictly prohibited.



" Registriblition or plblication:of this discliment

* by any:meafis, is 's't‘r'i"(‘ﬁlly7‘b};5hi:5i't'=&§d=. Tt




%2301 4466

Prxor ta Ser1a1

© - 4as-1265

.- 35 -

36

g

. 38

-39

40

41

42.

43

44
. 45
46

iaeqéum;.;;'xx

- 338-1169
338-1265

338-1820 % -

" 323-1088
'332-1043 .

357-0030

- 338-1078

323-0440

323-0488.

320-0733

'320-0544
320-0751

.332-2099
332-2099

| 332-2288

332-2313
508-0016 -
815-0238.°

853-0005

-526-0048

338-1082
338-1080

338-1081 -

323—0%%95
323-050

'508- ooz
332~ 18#6

I
-

Parts Inc?uded in.
- Parts Included.
- Parts.Included ]
-« Parts Included .
- Parts. Included i
- Parts Included
= Parts’ Inc]udedf

[TUE T L | PR A

. : #0783330433 SE
. 301 4543 B - Begin Serial #D783330433
301-4894 * .+ 1 Begin Spec'M . -
1301~ 9015' 17 Begin Spec R —*Code FD -
L : 50 Hertz: =™, a- ‘
- 301-4545 1 ... . Begin Spec K~§ - R
3016107 1, Begin Spsc M = 1. Phasezf'
- 301-6108 1 Begin Spec M = 3’ Phase‘f, -
4 -301-4441 .. 1 <« Plate, Control ..~ o
_ 5 305-0383 - w1, Reguiater, Voltage - Beg1n
> s ™™ w  .Spec R - B0 Hz ‘
6 815-0350- "1 . Screw, Tappifg - Slatted Hex -
o . . Washer. Head (#10-32 x 3/8"):
. T b18-0056 1 ‘Screw, Wing (#10-32 x 1/2")°
8 - .. . . . Relay, Solenoid - Start .
. 307-1498 . -1 Through Spec K
o T * - » Sets W1thout Start-
g, ‘ . # Disconnect - - e
. 307-1617 1 Sets With Start D1sconnectfﬁlw
v oA J0T7-1617 1 Begin Spec M :
Y9 821-0009 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Washer Head
_ o (1/4-20 x 3/8")
10 307-2562 2+1* " xRelay, - Ignition. {Crank
o ~ Ignition and Run Ignition)
11 815-0340 2 Screw. Machine - Round Head
o ) (#10-32 x 3/8")
12 -870-0131 Z Nut Lock - ET {#10- 32)
13 , ' Switch
308-0383 1 Start-Stop - Spec K
3080788 1 Ignition ~ Begin Spec’ R
.14 321-0175 2 Holder, fFuse
15 Fuse ’ o
321-0298 2 5 Amp - 250 Vo]t
. 321-0146 1 10 Amp ~ 32 Volt - .
16 508-0208 1 Bushing, Insu]at1ng - Nylon
) : -[3/4" Hole)
“17 331-0088 1 Bushing. Insu1at1ng B
18, 508-0191 1 BushIng, Insulating - Nylon
(7/8" Hole) o
19 304-0580 1 fnsulatgr, Mounting - Resistor
20 . [Resistor '
352-0160 1} Through Spec K .
. %t - 120 Qhm, 5 Watt -~ Sets
B i 4 Without Start-Disconnect
' 352—01&1‘- 1 #* 100 Ohm, 5 Watt - Sets
! With Start- D1stonnect
. 352- 0161 1 x+* 'Begin Spec MR
21 812- 0087 1§{ Screw, Machine ~ Round. Head
- Ve i (#8732 x 1-1/2")
Y 870-0221 & & Nut, lLock (#8-32)
23 321 -0004 % §  Screw, Cap - Hex Head ,
L7 (#10-32 x 5/18") . 0 0
24, 856 ~0003- i /2 ‘Washer, Lock - EIT (#10)
La 25 N "_QB? " Block, Terminal ~§
: 3@2 0699‘;'*"1,x+*. 6 Place L
- /332-0284 - 1 4 Place T .
_“gg332~2103_ -1 ‘6 Place, Begin Spec R, 60 Hi
26 .- .. .- Screw, Machine - Round Head - ‘_;
.. B12-0066 T, ‘2L #6-32 % 3/4"-:Begin. Spéa K
| -:812-0085 .2 #6-32 % 5/8" - Begln Spec R
i ] - Waéher Lock ) .
‘ i 853 0003 -}h_zu ET.S#SQ Eeg}h Spec K

1."7 Harness, Wirin

,__,,_a \%HI—*MH

v

. '
T

o

) D1sc nnect ‘ s
" sets With: Start-D1SCOnr
{Als0. Order: Quant ity
. '352-0161 Resistor)
N Beg1n Serial #Q783330433
During Spec K -

-i'al" j' _Sets_Wmthqut_Stért?-

DiSconnect’(Inr]ude%
" Parts Marked 1)

1 Sets With Start- D1saonr

S {inciudes Parts Marke:
- Begin Spec M (Inc]udeaff
. - Parts Marked ") - .
1 Beg1n Spec R.- 60 Hertz

. {Includes Parts Marked

3 Nut Wire
“\2 ®+*Jumper

Block —\T¢;m1na1
Cdx+*te Rec&1f1er Dicde
(Tnb]udes
Parts Mafked §) -
Prior to\Ser1a1 #07833304
. During Spec K .
f*§Hous1ng Pin - Connector

6 +§Pin, Connector - Female
v BreaKer, C1rcu1t

1 Spec K
S Kit, Replacement

(RepTaces Qty. 1 50 Am
. Breaker with Qty. 2 30
_ Amp Bréakers). (Includ
. Parts Marked #)
2 Beg1n Spec M-
#60 Hertz Sets (30 -Amp )

e 50 Hertz Sets (25 -Amp)

Strlp Marker - Termmha1 B
1 -, Spec K -
" Begin Spec M
60 Hertz Sets
o B0 Herrz Sets
- Begin Spec R - 60 Hertz
_Washer, Fibre.= -
“Screw, Machine - Round Hea
q. ‘with ET (#8-32 x 7/16")
“Washer, Lock -~ ET (#8)
" ‘Washer, Flat - Brass (8"}
.. Hafness. Wiring - Rembte
(Inciudes Parts Mafked %)

—

ey

1 f”V 6 Inch
14 - 10 Foot P
1 30 Foot. i
.17 %Housing, Pin - Copnactar.
5/ %Pin, Connector™=-Male .
) Grommer Rubber - Beg1n Sg
- R - 60 Hz -~
o C}amp AC Leads - Beg1n Sp

338~ 1820 wiring Harness

in 338-1084 Wiring Harness

i 338-1169 Wiring Harness -~
4in:338-1265 W1r1ng Harness -
in.338-1078 Wiring Harness .
in.320-0733 Circuit: Breaker K1
1Reaaam&mﬁﬂypaa&a&ﬂﬁinmaéﬁmaﬁﬁt

- by any medns; is strictly prohibited. -



-
d

PR

8 g R R AR RO

“NO.-

301-4038
© 301-4039

. 307-1498

-’330-0028
.330-0006 -
| 508-0191

. 332-1918
-370-1002
305-0235 ,
' 508-0008 -
210175

321-0174

307-2562
Y BRI

‘. 308-0383
815-0350

'PARI.”

Ty

. "\
-QMM'HH‘#‘?HHD—‘H)—'D—-‘_O‘—‘ %

» P

@ L
! 0 o
PART
DESGRIPTION .
-.-Box Contro]r b
Bracket, Mounting - Control

Relay. Solenoid -~ Start

REF - PART
NO. NO.

-16 815-0350

'Cover'

Box Out let

Grommet:, -Ny lon
Block, Terminal :

Box - Qutlet

17

18

821-0009

. Plate, égountang - Rect1f1er
. Rectifier '

Grommet g
use

.Holder,

Fuse (5 Amp 250, Vo¥t)

-Relagy, Armature (SPST - -

8 Amp, 12 Volt)

'*Sw1tch Push (SPDT) - = .~
;Screw ‘Self-Tapping ~ Hex

Washer Head .— Outlet’ Box.
MountIng (#10 32 X 3/8")

Y

19 815-0438 "
20 338-0958

Lok

¥ oo

).
o

815-0388

o \x\\\\
XSC 1145,
QTY : PART ‘
' _USED DESCRIPT 0N
4 Screw,“Se?f“Tapp1ng - Hex
7 Washer Head - Control Box
Mounting (#10-32 x 3/8")

2. Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head -~ Start Solenoi
Mounting (1/4-20 -x 3/8").

© 2 Screw, Tapping - Pan Head -

. Terminal Block Mounting

. (#6-32 x 1/2" Lg) _
Bk Screw, Tapping - Round Head
. Ractifier Plate Mounting

S (#8 x 3/8")
1 Harness, Waring - 0pt1ona1
: C

s/" .

_— Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document

< by any- means, is “strictly prohibited.



'{98*4269"f'_ 
98-4270 .7 .

- g8+-42171

. 9B-3234

08-4694

i 98-4693

) - -98-4692
| 98-4856
e L 88+3191
: © 98-3074

o 98-5291
. . 518-0452°

¥ - 518-0347 - -

» . 525-0305"

o

- 110-2987
110-3575

110-3604

154-2061

. 154-2219

: © 525-0137

168-0190
"110-3136

B el el el

" Paint,

" +Gasket -

+Gasket,

-Dé a1 K1t Ge:er o '
- Labe] (Logp}‘ ;
set’ ~ Label (Logo)
RV Gen ‘Set -"Labe! {Logo) "
NH = Control: Panel Decai ‘
in i
S

Spec R

Gen Set (S11kscreen)
. 5.5 Gen Set (Siltkscreen) -
5.0 Gen Set (Silkscreen) '
. Silkscreen - SVC Instruct 1ons
"Labeal, Warnlng\

; Sw]kscreen - SVC- Instructions

Silkscrieen — Control Panel’

¢
0
5.
.5
.5
eg i
6.

. Sealant, Thread (50cc Bottle)

Loctite, Bottle. (250cc)

" Paint, Enamel Touch- Up Green

(Non—Meta11tc) 13 o0z:
Pressurized Gan ' __-;'
Touch-Up — Enamel . %" .
{Metallic Green) - 13 oz.
Pressur ized Can
Kit, Gasket - CarbonrRemcva]
< {Includes Parts Markeéd +)
+Gasket Valve Guide '
+Gasket, Cylinder Head
Valve Cover
0il1 (Valve)
Exhaust Manafold/

+Seal,

+Gasket
Muffler

Intake,Mantﬁpld

A

1bi-o783
102-1409 -
- 103-0810

110-3136 ' .

© 110-3604.
. 120-0161

123-0191 ..
149-0003

154-2219:
- 154-2747 .
. 160-1150 -

509-0008

- 509~0041 -

- 509-0148

s :133‘4‘01'91'_;_

110-2987
110-3575

122-0774 i
154-0%33

154-2061

509-0040
509-0117

g e L TN SRR d

* o Parts Inc]uded in
~ Parts Included in

Eng1ne Comp'1

*“'(Inciudes Parts Marked: *)
I*Gasket, Rea ar g '

*Gasket, Qil: Base'

_*Gasket,’ Gearcase - :
~*Gasket, Cylinder Head
“*Gasket, Valve Guide

" *Gasket, Valve Box.
C*Seal,

vValve Stem - 117/32"

*Kit, Gasket - 031 Pump

. *Gasket ‘01l Filter ‘Adapter
" *Gasker, 0i1 Fill Cap

C*Gasket .

- *Gagket, Adapter to Carbure
*Gasket - Exhaust Manifold

© %Gawket Intake Manifold
“*Gasket,

Fusl Pump

Exhaust Man1fc!d
*Gasket, Breaker Box .
*Seal, Oil (Gov. Shaft)
*Seal, 0il (Gearcase}
*Seal, 011 (Bearing Plate)

" *Q-Ring, 1.75 0D, 1.50 IB
~ *0-Ring {Air Gleaner to Car

168-0191 Gasket Kit.
168-0190 Gasket Kit.

o
s
(s
@
n
¢ .
- S ,
- .
i "
x0T Redistribution of publication of this docuriient

by-aény means, is strictly-prohibited.



'fffﬁisﬂsecti0nﬁcontains_illustrated;ptrts listings of ‘factory installed
. options. Options mq¥.notibe‘ap licable-to all models; for field conver
s ' .

.~ sions additional.parts are usually required. ‘

- = : ' : e i
oA o . R ! . 4 .

e

T

%

s « +

By

il S e o o . ’ - -7 Redistribution or pgblicatiosyof this document
B Ee S : o . # . .7+ byany means,isstrictly prohibited.




‘REF
NO.

.
e

~Sm N EQN

- PART =

ND.

140-1673
140-0788

© 140-0785

140-0782
140-0786
140-0784
140-0808

'140-0787

QrY : " PART

- USED DESCRIPTION

- Preheater Kit, Air — Carburetor

1
1 Control, Temperature - Air
(Includes Parts Markedf*)

*Housing, Control’ :
*Shutter ;
*Spring, Return - Shutter

- *Plunger
*Spacer,. Vernatherm
*Spring, Vernatherm

Pt e e

REF

NO.

g
9
i¢

-1

12
13
14

15

Ly

. NO.
518-0205

- 870-0195

309-0181

140-1672
503-0004

503-0981

503-0980

332-2247

PART

| EXS 1087

QrY
USED

_* - Parts Included in
1 . N

bt b ) B R N

Redlstnbutloh @r publrcatlon of f

“PART
DESCRIPTION

_'*Ring,'RefaTnlng
" *Palnuy
*Verpatherm

_ Wr-apperw Cleaner .~ Air
Clamp, Hose =
‘Hose, Duct (12" hong}

" Hosé, Duct (3" Long)
* Clamp, Loop

the Air Temperature Contro)

decument

" byany means, is Strictly proh]blted



 'REF PART
NO. -

.‘1

Bw

300-0985

- 308-0341: .

Q.
USED
-

1

DESCRIPTION

Contrel Package, Remote
Starting - Standard _
{Includes Parts Marked *) -

. Control Package, Remote

Starting ~ Deluxe {Includes
Parts Marked t)
*Panel, Control.
*tSwitch, Rocker

PART QT ' PART

REF
NO.  NO. USED _ DESGRIPTION
5 301-3608 1 tPanel, Control
6 302-0885 1  {Meter, Totalizing - Time
7 302-0888 1 tMeter, Condition - Battery
8 359-0034 1 1Diode ‘ :
9 815-038% 2  1Screw, Machine - Round Hea

(#6-32 x 1/2")
tNut, Hex Head (#6-32)

(%

10  860-000S

¥ -~ Parts Includedrin Standard Control,
t - Parts Included in Deluxe Control.

ST iR distribution or. publicationt of this decument

T ~~* 7. by any-méanis, is strictly: prohibited. . -



REF  PART
NO . NO.

1 123-0998
2 51B-0268
3 809-0035

Qry
USED

GOVERNOR
ARM

PART °
DESCRIPTION
Insulato®, Breather

Clamp, Breather
Screw, Round Head (#8 x 3/4")

/ HOSE CLAMPS

e

BREATHER

\\\
CARBURETOR -
i
s
REF  PART, QTY . PARY
NC. NO. USED - DESCRIPTION .
4 150-0979 1 Rod. Control - Governor
5 503-1189. . 1 Insulation, Hose - Breather
N s
N . Redi.s_t‘rjbutio‘n_Or publication of th_ié document

2

. by any means, is strictly prohibited.



- CHOKE SHAFT
. REMOVED

. REF PART..
MO, NOLC

o1 46-17e . 1.
2 148- oaaoj" 1

3_;503-1039
4. 123-1484.
~ .. 5 -509-0145
6 502-0028 -,
T 502-0575 .
8. 815-0389

s b
I :

... .89 :503-1048
0 107803-0032
Tro11 0 502-0238
.12 +148-0311
“148-0852

bt ek 2 N

QY
© USED

i Adapter, :
~Adapter, Carbureter (Includcs

. Hoge.
" Tube,

Clamp, - Hose
" Connector,’

" Regulator,.
. Bracket - .,

FUEL!NLET

VENT fOSE:

PR

. PART
DESCRIPTION  ~

Duct '~ Air

Ga%kets Screws, 3~ #10 Lock

Washers )

Breather {COpper}
Seal, O-Ring - - >
Plug, Pipe - Hex Head (1/8“)

" Elbow, Hoseé - 45°

Screw, - Thread Farm ~.Choke
Shaft Hole (1/4-20 x 5/8").
Hose, Fuel (1/2" ID-x - 30")

Hose.(l/Z")-
Gas o

/e | Lf‘ »fHRouGHkﬁLERAm

Breather. (7/16 x 1= 1/2“)'

21 505+0332
. 22' 50520051
23 .502+0395
25 800-0028

26 310_0257d¢ B

| HOSETT)GA&EURETORU s

o
REF. PART TQrY © PART
NO. NO. _ USED - DESCRIPTION
14 800-0008 - 2 . Screw, Cap, = Hex Head

J1/4-20 x 1-1/4")
Washer, Flat (1/4")
: l.»la‘ahe.-r"_r ‘Lock -(1/4"}
S Nuty . Hex (1/4-20).

15 526-0018
16 + 8500040 -
17 862-0001"

18 505-0057 - v Plug. Square Head (1/8")
19 307~ 1881 ”_Soieno1d . -
- 20% 307-08%2

'Valve Magnetrﬁ_

(ﬁb;). ': e
se - vent {1 /4

24 503-1016 ! ID % 12”)




CPart N

. 985{1604J»
T 983074
© 1 98-3191
598-3234

“ﬁ7f98 ~4269

198-4270

- '98-4271
'g8-4692

| 98-4693
98-4694

. '98-4856.

*.98-5291

-101-0405

101-0432

101-0432-02"
© 101-0432-10

101-0432-20
101-0432-30
101-0439°
101.~0450
101-0450-02
101-0450-10

101-0450-20
101-0450~30 -

101-0782
101-0782.
102-0801 -

- 2102-0889

102-0957

102-12175
102-1387
102-1469

- 103-0667

103-0810
103-0810
104-0032
104-0043
104-0091
104-0170
104-0575

- 104-0776
'104-1314-
' 105-0332

105-0541

105-0638

- 7110-0539 -

- 110-0639

110-0893
110-0904

vjﬁ11o 1624

‘.".)‘):‘__ 5

3

o
w

13

13

33
10
.10
5

1 10
5

5
10

10

10
10°
s

“5. .. ’

-5

5

VWOWWOWRNWNOAG T GD R DO N

© 110-3461-03
.~ 110-3461-04
- 110-3575
+ 110-3575
~ ¥10-3604

110-3604
112-0112 -

"112-0180

Page R ge
i 433f;1“.ﬂ111o—1716.f3;_yﬁﬁ
330 an0- 1716.02”“5:
_;33- ' 110-1716<05 5
33 110-1716=10 > 5.
1*33' 1701716~ 25. 5
33 110-1718 - § 6
33 11Br 719 *; 5
33 M11G51912 Y 5
33 11@—1913 RS T4
33 110:1974 5
33 - 110-2340 . 5
33 110-2713 5
110-2987 5
110-2987 ,33
110-3436 5
110~ 3135 // 33
110-3167 5
110- 3168 5
110-3461 5
110-3461+01 * 5
110-3461-02° &
5
5
5
3

33
-5

33

- n
11

112-0180-05 -_11

112-0180-10-...
112-0180-20

112-0180-30
112-0180-40
112-0228

112-0228-05
112-0228-10 .

112-0228-20
112-0228-30
112-0228-40
113-0165

113-0165-056
113-0165-10

T113- 0165-20

113-0165-30
113-0166-40

- 113-0203 -
- 113-0203-05 .

113-0203-10
113 0203 20

11
m

1

1
1
11
11
N
11

1o

11
11
11
11
11

-1

11
11

A
"1.1.‘

L 114-0188-02
7 :114-0188-10
“1¥4-0188-20 -
14-0188-30 "

114-0203

_;115 0006 - -
115-0006- os*

120-0140
120-016}

" 120-0181

120-0398
120-0400
120-0413
120-0491
120~0680-
122-0320
122-0323
122-0345
122-0360

0 122-0502

122-0774

- 122-0774

123-0191
123-0191 -
123-0489

}23-0733
123-0865
123-0951
123-0952
123-0954
123-0958

' 4123-0998

123-1400
123-1417
123-1484

134-2747

134-2752
134-2755
134-2761

134-21763
' 134-3119

134-3312
134-3617
134-3618
134-4095

. 134-4245

i .

—

ge: " age

T 134-4316 24
17 140-0895 - 14
T 1400495 . 16
1L 140-0782 0 35 .
11 140-0784 7 35 |
1. 140-0785 - 35
11 140-0786 -~ 35.
1 - 140-0787 = '35
1 140-0788 - - 35
-5 140-0808. 35
5 140-1183. 14 -

6 . 140-1173 14

6 - 140-1240 14

3 1401492 17
6 140-1502 15 3
B '140-1503, 15

6 140-1504 15 .
6. 140-1520 15

5 140-1621 15

6 140-1522 15

6 140-1628 15

9 - -140-1528 15

6 140-1531 1%

6 . 140-1533 115

6 - 140-1672 35

33 140-1673 35

9 140-1719 38
33 145-0438 18

9 145-0504 14

4 - 146-0142 19

5 i 146-0208 19

5 146-0209 19

5 146-0220 17
5 146-0220 - 19

5 146-0222 19
37 146-0238 19

9 146-0243 19

5 146-0247 19
38  146-0248 19
24 f/ﬁ£?45~0261 19

24 146-0262 19
24  146-0264 19
24 146-0265 .17

24 146-02657" 19
24 - 146<0267 19
24 ~146-0268 - 19

24 - 146-0289 . 17
24 146-0289 ~ 19
24 146-0290° ‘17
10 146-0290. . . 19 -

' Redistribution -or publication of't‘h_rs-ddcumént
-by any means, is strictly prohibited.



5;145'0322
. 186-0325"
- 146-0326"

,ff-]gshﬂggsr
- 146-0329

7 146-0329
- 146-0331

. i146-0335 .

S 146-0340.
ULt 146-0341
CfD L 146-0342

' 146-0343

. 146=0356
©'146-0356

T 146-041T7
146-0417
146~0418
146-0419

146-0419

~ 146-0420
- 148-0311
"148-0840

© 148-0852

<149-0003

. 149+0003
. 149-1417
149-163

150~0075
150~0078
- 150-0096
150-0098

" 1650-~0629 .

150-0639
150-0678
150-0796

150-0979

150-1187
 150-1478

- 150-1519
~150-1520
©150-1542

T 150-1877
.150-1612.

S 153-0017

UL 153-0058

. 149-1828
149-2203 © .
149-2211 .

153-0114
153-0489 .

154-1578

164-1861
.. 154-1864
U TSA- 1887

154-1888

“ 154-0733
“154-0733
'154-0733
154-0733 .

a¥

154-1915"
154-1817

. 154-1967
"164-1968
 154-1969
. 154-1972

154-1980

n‘154 2061
-~ 154-2146
154-2167 -
154-2219 |
* 154-2219-

15452226
154-2292
154-2419

164-2426 -

. 154-2542

154-2542
154-2554

154-2747

164-2747
" 154-2747

1T55-1222

156-1234 -

155-1234

155-1235

155-1239
165-1239
165-1258
155-1910
160-0558

_ 160-1150
160-1151

160~-1183

- 160-1190
160- 1219 3
. 160-1285

160+ 130@ £

AT 160-1368.
AT 166-05547 -
18 | 166-0588
19 7166-0702
33 - 166-0702
200 166-0772
1T 167-0247.

©.200 - 1670263

© 160<1311

.20 . - 167-0292

T21. 0 168-0191
21 168-0191
2t - 201-2414

200 167-1602 -

- 168-0190
. 168-0190

21 . . 201-2503

21 . - 201-2506
"33 201-2508

. :,‘@i"‘

21 . 203-0152
21~ . 203-0152

17 . 204-0110

33 . 204-0110

21 205-0090

S 97 205-0080

21 211-0364

2% . 211-0364..

21 211-0365

33 212-0385
21 . 212-0352 @
20  212-0353 %

21 212-0359
33 212-0360
20 212-0361

20 S 212-1232

21 12-1232
20 214-0095

20~ /214-0095
21 / 2140096
21~/ 214-0096
21 -/ 220-1816
22/

‘22 . 231-0164

23 . 232-0596

5. 1 232-0596

.23 ;232f2107"
23 . 232-2107

.

L2l
91

2T
29

220-1816 -
231-0164.

AT 7;11150»1303-.f*1;7 Sl
it S
23
G
.22
-7
23
22 . -
S22
©22en
S22
22

. 33

29
27

27

29

27
29

2T
29.
29 .

29
239

.29
27"

21
29
27

29
27
29
27

,‘,29 .

27

29

27
29

27

29

27
o239

- Redlstrlbutlon or publlcation of thls documem
by any.meaiis, is strietly prohibited.

33.

.

. 301 _
302-0885
302-0688

'Q,;Part No.1

232 2619,.*
234-0362° .
'234-0362° - -
- :300-0985.
'300-0986 " .
. 301-3566

- 301-3606

. 301-4038 -
' .301-4039
301&4431* :
301-4442
- 301-4446
301-4466
. 301-4543
' 301-4545
© 301-4634
'301-4894

301-6107
301-6108
-9015

' 304-0014

" 304-0015

304-0580

304-0706
- 305-02356
. 305-0383

307-0312
307-1457

307-14398

307-1498

1 307-1617

307-1881

307-2562
3072562
- 308-0341
- '308-0383
- 308-0383
308-0788
" 309-0181
- 309-0237
309-0322 -
.. 312-0017
- 7312-0246
320~ ~0544
.. 320-0733 -

+7.320-0751
S 321=0146 .
‘;if32¢+0174hL

© 32

kfpagé;f

21
a1

29.

‘_: | 35 L
. 36
- 3B

36
32

31

31
31

31

31
31

31
3t
31
31
31,
36
36 ..
27
29
37

29

32
31
38
17
31

32
31

38
31

22

.31
31

32

36

31
32
31
35
6
6

23

31

A
4 32'



w /

E

r*tpa#%:na

321 0175
321-0175 .
. 321-0298 -
1323-0400°
. 323-0440
'323-0488
323-0500.-
323-1088 .
~ 330-0006
'330=0028
331-0088

© 332-0142
332-0254
332-0527
332-0529
332-0699
©332-1043

" 332-1566
332-1876

- 332-1918

332-1993

© 332-2099

F 332-2103
332-2247
332-2288
332-2313
336-0186
336-1890
336-1891.
336-2379
336-3377
337-0049
337-2055
338-0946.
338-0947
338-0948
~338-0958
338-1078

...338-1080
338-1081
338-1082
338-1084
338-1099
1338-1169

- 338-1265
338-1332 -
'338-1709
1 338-1820

.. 352-0160
- -352-0161

Pag/ 3
_ »31
/ 32 .
 31W L';
B2 B
5.53T:‘;
I

31

3

32
32

31

14

31
1T
BRLY |

31,
31
17

.31

32
17

31
31
35
3]
31
29
29
29

504-0092 . -

- /353-0060
. 363-0071; fﬁ_:uf.if
. 353..0072 B | '
o 357-0030 31
.. 359~0034 136 .
_370-1002 - 32
© 402-0282 -, 9
- 402-0283° 9
402-0284 - . 9
402-0290 q
402-0435 9.
402-0475 27
- 402-0475 29
402-0477 9
402-0480 9
. 403-1219 g -
403-1356 @
403-1484 9
403-1507 9 -
- 5020002 17
502-0003 17
502-0020 7
- 502-0028 3B
502-0053 6
:502-0082 17
' 502-0238 - 38
502-0313 17..
- 502-0395 17
..+ 502-0395 . 38
. 502-0575. 38
503-0004 14
503-0004 35
+503-0032 38
503-0107 14
503-0107 20
503-0107 21
503-0274 14
- 503-0311 14
503-0761 5
503-0769 5
503-0770 5
503-0802 14
503-0857. &

- 503-0980- . 35 -
..503-0981 . 35 -

503-1016 38
503-1039 = 38
503-1048 - 38
503-1189 37,
.9,

505 0019
j;sus <0051
7808~ 0057 e
505~ 0332«-wa
__503_0008_ o
508-=0015"
-‘503‘0021 '

1 508-0191
. 508-0191
508-0208

509-0008
509-0008 -

509-0040

. 509~0040 .
509-0041 -

509-0041

'509-0065 -

509-0117

509-0117

509-0145..
509-0145
509-0145

510-0013
510-0014

- 510-0015

£10-0047 .

510-0047

. 515-0001 .

515-0006
515-0007
515-0263
516-0072
516-0130

516-0141 ..

516-0182
 516-0182.
516-0196

- 516-0196

517-0021
517-0048
518-0004 ..
518-0014
518-0056

. 518-0056.

'§18-0205
518-0268
518-0294

- 518-0347

- 518-0350

. 518-0390 -

o

;iaoo ~0035

.38 . 520- 0?17 5 -
. f -_HJSZQ 0733.3." ‘ ,
38:- . B20-0733 . 7. 29
32 .. B20-0738 5
3t 520-0773 .5
31 '525-0137 33
' 525-0305 . 33
32 526~0008 . 23
31 526-0013 - 9
13 526-0014 - 9
| - 526-0018. 38
13 . -526-0021 15
33 526-0022 . 17
5 526-0030 17
33 526-0030 27
23 - 526-0030 29
5.. ' 526-0038 9
33 ' 526-0048 31
17 '526-0049 27
33 526-0049 . 29
as 526~0062 17
13 526-0063 5 .-
13 526-0063 13
10 - 526-0065 = 6
21 '~ 526-0065 13
29 -526-0066 5
10 526-0066 6
29 526-0115 17
29 526-0115 217
10 526-0116 29
5. ' 526-0158 15
13 526-0195 9
13 526-0198 9
27 526-0250 5
29 526-0251 5
27 526-0262 10
29 526-0286 g
24 800-0004 13
5 . 800-0007 6
13" ........800~0008 as
10 800-0011 5
14 800-0028 - 6
31 800-0028 = 38
35 - 800-0030° - 21
37 800-0032° .13
11" -'800-0034 13
‘  800-0034 20
17 . 800-0034 21
ST e

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls documem
by any means; is strictly prohibited.



Part No.

800-0058

-800~0064
800-0082 .
'B00-0512"
.800-0512

800-0538
801-0050

-802-0022
802-0034-

804-0017
805-0010

809-0035
- 809-0035

812-0065
812-0066
812-0087

. 812-0092
812-0118

812-01566
812-0156
815-0046
815-0110
815-0194
815-0238

816-0261
815-0285

815-0340

815-0341

815-0341
815-0350

. 815-0350
815-0350

 815-0350

- 815-0358

- 815-0359 -
" 815-0359

. 815-0359

0 815-0385 .3

'800-0036. ..
. 800-0044 .
'"*5'“.390f0044' 
- 300"0045
'800-0047 - -
800-0050 . -
+800-0050
© 800-0050"
800-0051 .
800-0051
800-0051.,
- 800-0051 °

L. _'; :! f?i‘ ". ‘:..1 © |

Page . Part No.

'815-0438 .
T 815-0441
-.-816-0070
'816-0197
816-0206:
' 821-0004
.-821-0004
82140008
821-0009
821-0009"
©'821-0009

821-0009

- 821-0009
821-0009 ~

821-0010

821-0010

821-0010
821-0010
821-0010

821-0018 -

850-0025

850-0030

850-0030
850-0040
850~-0040
850-0040
850-0040
850-0040

. 850-0045
- 8560-0045

850-0045
850-0045

850-0045

850-0050

850-0050
.850~-0050
1 '850-0050

850-0055
850-0055
850-0055

' 850-0055
850-2005

851-0011

'853-0003
853-0005 -

853-0008

' 853-0008 .
- 854-0006" -

& “Eig463§§:?h-
81520389

-

32
R

14

20

page

PR

: : 1 5’;‘;-*";..-
e 9 .

9
22
31
17

15
17 .
24

31

32
5
14

21
24
g .
27
17
29
6
23
27
29
38
17 .
20
21
27
29
5
9
27
29
9
10
27

‘29
22

" 14

:231;”"'
31

27
29

a7

Part No.

856-0012

856-0016
- 860-0005 .~

860-0005

- B6Q-0008
- 860-0011

862-0001

862-0001

862-0004

862-0015

862-0015
862-0016
862-0015
865-0019
870-0053
870-0131
870-0131
870-0131
870-0195

8400203
870-0203 -

870-0212
870-0221
870-0257

- 871-0010

871-0010

. 856-0003 .7
'856-0003
.. BB6<0006 .
.- 856~0008. -
856-0010 "

s

e
P

L R_edi.stri'bgtion o‘rpu_blic"atio'n‘of.this'documem

by any means, is strictly prohibited. -



‘%

:5PEEIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL' 6.5NH-Fj _

UIRlNG DIAGRAM NO

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFEE TO C#TALOG

511 1142*04' '

L

e

<¢_u/~=~"
Ay

?“"fzbESﬁnzerion_}

Gasol1ne Carburet10n o

'QA;,m Vacuum Coo1ed

\'"\

-

4/13/90_

REVISED

E ‘ ‘““P‘_:_RT No. :,,

T S

PAqg I'rea-tmleﬁhﬂ's'document

by any means;is strlctly prohibited.



: 503 0768-,_ '*
{*/153 0489 f-’

14911541

332 0556

'u"Iss 1258
" 337 0049

#
e,

Descmpnow

‘Elbow Street 459 Low
0il - Pressure,-ﬂ.'

j 'Adapter Assembly; Choke.
Pump,_FueL - Electric

',VCOnnector, Fuel Pump S

" Eine, Fuel - Carburetor :
" 7. to Pump. '
Mufflér

2

1

1. o
507‘Uigﬁfumfwff.f“'Elbow, ‘Pipe 900 Fuel Pump

1

-1

Spark Arrester
. Strap, Ground

h
“.‘2»55. Fuse (5 Amp 32 Volt)
) _ -

‘Wiring Harness.

Doow

Wiaed o1 1a77 . o el e

. UPART NO.

: 7[‘fg1amp, Hose - Breéther Tube

j}d?Y{“fi “;guescnnnﬂoN-”

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of: thls decument
“'by any means, i& sﬂflctry prohibited?



-5 SNH-57] - SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFE ‘-,fr?‘-o CATALOG;;.".: 0222

wmma DIAGRAM‘"NQ

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION ;_;g_&,..f-

pAnTNOf;_QTY;gff

©503-0768"
© 153-0489
© 149-1541

E 502-0196 .

+332+0556
-;203 0152
| 201-2409
© 155-1258
+.337-0049

1 321-0174 &

. 3381106

17502-0053

P N N Y

. ‘1 o
-

o

Commutator, .

P . "
4 - . -

Elbow P1pe 450 Q Low 011

;‘ Pressure
- Clamp, Hose'— Breather Tube

Adapter Assembly, Choke

. Pump, Fuel - Electric .
 Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump

Connector, Fuel Pump
Generator
Armature Assemhly, Generator

" Muffler, Spark Arrester
 Strap, Ground o

Fuse (5 Amp, 32. V@lt)
erlng_Harness

T | DESCRIPTION

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls docum nt
- by anymeans, is strlct]y prohibited. «



- 503-0768

© 153.0489
©149-1541
-502-0196

332 0556 ‘“.”
U 149-1554

1 321- 0174
338- 1106

PR R

,ﬁiqglbow Strest 450

o Low,/ 011 Pre%sure

Adapter Assembly, Choke’“'
Pump, - Fuel - Electrlc

Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump
fConnector, Fuel Pump
lene, Fuel - Carburetorl

7 to Pump- ‘

--3Strap, Ground
- Fuse { 5 Amp, 32 Volt}

f"_erlng Harness

“J
T
e
o - .

L ihs :
: : : .
| -

I A -

B Clamp, Hose - Breather Tube-':'

.‘.'Muffler, Spark Arrester~i.*

)

_ DESCRIPTION _

. ST
‘.W;JI:* '

' Redlstnbutlon 0|‘* pupllcatlon of. thlS document
" by‘any-means, is strictly prohlblted N RN



[paRTNO.

DescnunwoN ja:,‘- =

CPART NO, - QTY:’ ~ DESCRIPTION ..

L 110-1718

503-0587

503-0768

. 503-0770

L7 309-0319
154— 1'482:

140-153%

201-2407

o 203-0152
301-4543

- 332-2103
L 332-0254
332-20M9

35330160'

320-0548

—

o R et R

ﬁ%lv

'mGasket

Seal,
Armature Assembly Generator’

" Cover,
Marker Strip.

Intake L

Hose, Breather a

i'Clamp, Breather ‘Hose

Clamp, Breather Hose.
Switch, Low Oil. Pressure
Exhaust Manlfold
Mounting ,
Alr:Cleaner Element

Generator
Control Box

Communtator,

Block, Terminal

“Marker Strip .
Fixed (120 Amp -

Resistor,
5 Watts)

 Circuit Breaker 50 Amp

.- Redistfibution or publi‘cétip‘n.l)f this.doecumient
‘by arly means, is strictly préhibited. : -



PARTNO.  QTY."

=f153 0489
”;1494l54l7
502« 0196.97'
332-0556..
14921554

.F¢P4béh =

: _ow, Street 450 Low
011 Pressure

: 1C1amp, Hose - Breather Tube | S

" -Adapter. Assembly, Choke n '

.. Pump, ‘Fuel - Electric. = |
' Elbow; Pipe 90° Fuel, Pump |
]Connector Fuél Pump |
ELlne, Fuel = Carburetﬁr to :

~ . Pump o o “* ‘

. -Strap,- Ground . S 3
~ Fuse- (5 Amp, 32 Volti

‘7”3W1r1ng Harness S

\

"‘,_,, .
"

by

- DESCRIPTION *

v edISUIbutiOﬂ Qr publlcatlon of thiS document

Ry-Méans; is strictly” prohibited.




"502-0053
L 503-0768
153-0489
. 149-1541

230220196

© ©332-0556
149-1554 -

©337-0049
- 321-0174
© 338-1106

el el N

rS -

"?sElbow, Street 45O Low 011

Pressure B

'3',C1amp, Hose - Breather Tubeﬂ

- Adapter Assembly,_Choke
‘Pump, Fuel - Elec¢tric .
‘FElbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump

Connector, Fuel Pump
Llne, Fuel - Carburetor
to” Pump

' Strap, Ground

Fuse (5 Amp 32 Volt). .
Wiring Harness - - '

- ARl

- ey

. 'Redlstrlbutlon or publrcatlon of thls document
" by any-means; is stritfly-prohibitéd. -



16004J‘

aTy.

;-502*0953

??.503 0768

',ﬁlSS*ﬂﬁﬂﬁf

- 154-1881

; 154‘15§7_“_;; -

1sac1ses

- 321-0174
" 338-0984
149-T554

- ??_ o Prggkure

:}31' 'Shleld Heat Exhaust

155-1258 -
L Y55:1915n
T 154-1383 -

0 337-0049 . -

flf‘:f_Elbow Plpe Liow. 011

2 . Clamp, Hose - Breather
=1 . Adapter Assembly Choke:

‘1 Manifold, Exhaust

2 _"Bracket Manlfold Heat.
. Shield: '

Manlfold -
Jube -and Flange. Exhaust
~"clamp, Hose ==~
. Muffler, Spark Arrester
~eat Shield
.~ ‘Gasket, Exhaust :

- Strap, Ground Stator Thru
\  Bolt

1 - Fuse. (5 Amp, 32 Volt)

1 erlng Harness
1 'Llne, Fuel Carburetor to
- «~ Pump.

-

1977, |

F

‘ Redlstrlbut;on ar pub-hiatlcn of this: documént
by any means qis Striétly prohibited.- .



T ,d"“ ..__..‘_.'..:_._‘__:\:..=.'_'.,"_._____..‘_._:,.... w el

SPEC 16004K

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 940 0222 .. - CKEY NO A
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS CGMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES msrsn BELO‘

R e -‘ﬁi-’wmlNG DIAGRAM NO,(EY) 611- 1155-05
[PARTNO.  QTY. . B DESCRIP?ION Sl PART NG cmr,_"

. s
. 3
o

DESCRIPTION

- T*‘ l ] . ’ ‘-»\\ P -

- -110-1718 = 2 - Valve, Intake .
. 503-0857 . 1 Tiose, Breather o .
. -~503-0768 1" - Clamp, Breather Hose

503-0770 1 (Clamp, Breather Hose

309-0319 . 1 Switch, Low 0il Pressure -

‘154—14.82 2 Gasket, Exhaust. Manlfold ' v

e -+ Mounting ’ ' e

140-1533 2. Seal, Air Cleaner Flcment a o L
{0 301~4543 1 . Cover,. Gontrol Box - ' ' I
L332-2103 -1 Marker Strip : " ' e
 332-0254 - 1 - Block, Terminal S S
. 332-2099 1 Marker Strip ' : D o N
+352-0160 1 Resistor, Fixed (120 OHMS - o

T .5 Watt) B . )

520-0548 - 1 Circuit Breaker 50 Amp. ¥
.
: ""ﬁ'?;zL o
- ¥
. #

- AN
N, s
. N
o * * s
k P ¥ @
3 = ) ) . f
: - o ‘ = Lo ) . . - =y
! 5 £ - |
. ’w Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this’ document

- by aay means, is strldtly prohibited. "



:;'ﬁ SPEC

: 7_‘_‘

UIRING DIAGRAH NO

16004R

TN

(AC) 611 1146 ua

L 98~2899

1 98-3261
98-3265

98-3278

- 98-3717 . .

5--9343aaé 

. 98-0994
1051761

<7 110-3549
- 134-2749
146-0493'

‘._\

© 301-4447
 403-1523-01
- 503-0171

 150- 1467‘"””

,}Labe1
15811kscreen, Air Cleaner;‘,k
- §ilkscreen, Harn1ng '
“Label, Choke

Schematic - Use ¢

"811kscreen, Ldad

- Valve, Exhaust

" Scroll,

- Bracket,

Dﬁééaieriox‘ ;«f

Narn1ng

Decal,
with 301*4447 Contro1
. Box Cover :

Connect
Silkscreen, .’ Ground

Head, Cylinder

Cover, Control Box
Lifting
Clamp, Hose

& ]

C N

Blower Housing |
Package, Screw and P1ug'
- - Carburetor

“Linkage, Governor

_2/15/%0

- ."‘
-

o

'f?EEEQBZEILQﬂ;;;;;

_REVISED..

D'.

_ojiess0

. Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document
. "by any' means; is strictly prohibited.



611 1127 01

. 338-0984

[Pa——

: '_ _}_: "***WIRING DIAGRAM NU
Qry. . DESCRIPTIQN S PART NO Q Y DESCRlPTION
““Vacuum Booster * e i
502-0053 - 1 Elbow, Pipe - 45° Low -
o ' : 0il Pressure 1
- 503=0768 2. - Clamp, Hose = Breather - ,
- 154-1920 1 Manifold, Intake -
~153-0489 1 Adapter, Assembly Choke
-~ 150-1030 “1° . Kit, Vacuum Speed Booster
S Replacemgnt - Includes
- v Parts Marked #°
' 150-1031 1. #Kit, Diaphragm Replacement }
S T _ Includes Gaskets
. 150-0668 . 1 ., #Gasket, Diaphragm. Plate
~ 150-0425 1 fGasket, Booster to Manlfcld
150-1354 1 #Spring, Internal
150-0376 ' 1% - #Bracket, Internal Spring .
s Adjustmcht A
516-0039 - L&  #Pin, Cotter
150-0666 1. #Platc, Diaphragm .
516-0085 1 #Pin, Diaphragm Lever Pivot .
150-0471 1 =  #Spring, External »
- 813-0111 . 2.  #Screw, Booster Mounting .
'853-0008 27 #Washer, keck T
815-0148 4 #Screw kA
150-1332 - 1 #Shield, fHeat.” :
526-0196" 2 #Washer, Flat"
v 1 #Houslng Booster - Vot Sold
e Separately - ‘ .
1 kCover, Booster. Housing - L
, Not Sold Separately
o 134-3464 1 Scrolly;” Blower Housing *
- 309-0077 1" _Switch, High Temperature
812-0061 - ..2°7  Screw, Round Head
860-0006 2 Nut, Hex &
- 856-0001 _ 2 Lockwasher :
o 508-0056 2 Washer, Flat Fibre
508-0031 o1 Grommet, Rubber
- 336-2963 1 Lead, Temperatur€ Cutoff )
160-0144 1 Strap, Ground
149-1554 1 LLine, Fuel Carburetor to
_ " _ Pump
201-2410- 1 Armature Assembly, Generator
- 203-0152 1 Commutator, Generator
C321-0174 2 Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)
-1 Wiring, Harness ‘

.
. ‘Re;"dié-iribu'ti'o"n or publication of this document
by"any. means, is strictly*prohibited.



PAF!T NO

502 0053.'

- 50%= 6768

"154-1920
1&3—0489: |
©150-1030 -

fiiéﬁikﬁﬁlu"

.150-0668
. 150-0425
7150-1354
f{lSﬁ?US76_ '

 516-0039"
150-0666

© 516-0085

%

150-0471 - -
- 813-0111
'.35350098f
815-0148"
$150-1332

526, h196 o

. 167-0256

© 160-1259
. 312-0069

. 160-1154
- 160-1150
16041151
. 160-1149
. 160-1148
134-3464 |
-_509-0017:
- 508-0031
~-336-2963
**‘5ﬂ8+0056fw_
16020144
;;_166 ~0666. . -
'wflée 0382[;'

[

P—ri—'lr—am_;-?

e e

'“QfFlbow Plpe Low 011-‘-

':"Klt

”.#Gasket

Pressure

.-fC1amp, Hose —‘Breather S

" Manifold, Intake

‘r'

Repbeﬂement - Includeg -
Pgrts Marked #. 7.
¥Kit; Diaphragm Replacement

Includes ‘Gasketd

: &#Easket Dlaphragm Plate
e ~Booster ‘to Manifold
=~ #Spring, Internal

- #Bracket, Internal Sprlng

i

. #Plate,

Adjustment
#Pin, Cotter
‘Diaphragm-
#Pin, Diaphragm Lever Plvot
#Spr1ng, External

.. #Screw, Booster Mounting
ff#Washer

Lock ,

Screw N e

#Shield, Heat '

#Washer, Flat

#Housing, Booster - ‘Not’
‘Sold- Separately

#Cover Booster Housing - . -

Not Sold Separately
Plug Spark
. Breaker Box A%semblv '
CapaCLtor, Ignition~
ﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁ Set, Ignmition
. Gasket, Breaker Box Mtg.

Plunger, Ignition Breaker T
=,, Cover, Breaker BoX~fgnition |’

Gaﬁket,-Breaker Box Cover
K Sqroll Blower Housing
“Switch, Hi Temperature
: Grommet Rubber —
- Lead, High Temperature
Washer, Flat Flbre '
Strap, Ground
‘Bracket, Mountlng - L011

Coil, Ignitien
Clamp, Hose - g
- Cabley, Spark Plug .

C&ble}-Spark Plug

*1_ Strap,.bround C011

oA
& .

. 149-1554

149-1245 -,
- 307-1279

502-0020

" 149-1503 ¢
Q01-2410. <

'203-0152
- 304-0610

338-0642

- 301-3483
301-4129.
332-0142

301-4314

508-0199 .
 357-0030
304-0060. .
" 508-0015

304-0292
508<0002
304-0217

307-0253

332-0592

| 338-1048

S N a .. R
_i;‘r—'i—l.l—ll—-b—lb—‘f\)hﬂi—*}—‘l—'yv—‘k—i}—dl—di—‘
. :

S

‘1 - Line; . Fuel- Carbureto:
“to Pump
1 Pump, Fuel
1. Solen01d Fuel
”1' Elbow, Fuel Pump
1 Cable
. Pump

Connector Fue,

"1 ' Armature Assembly,

+ " Generater ‘
CbmmuntatOT,jGenerat'
Support, Terminal

. Wiring, Harness
Bracket, Control.Mouw
Cover, Control Box.
Terminal Solderless
Box, Control .
(Grommet, Control Box
Rectifier
Resistor Fixed
Waher Insulating
- Insulator .

-Grommet, Control Box

. RBblStOT leed

Relay
Jumper, Ground
=L W]flngWHarness
N
s v
- 91':':
At
. ‘ .‘l
%
) -
“ .

Redlstrlbutlon O publlcatlon of th|s document
by ariy means;is- strlctly prohibited:”



'AL PART$ LiBT FOR. HODEL-
TUFOR ETANDARB PARTS REFER 70 €
wzﬁxua ozaenam No

‘5. ONH

=F

G -u_.

" |PaRT NO.

"IEQBT-NQ;ﬁf  gT¥f;, ﬁ}Jx*r

St e

ELT-GﬁSoiinE Gahburéti6ﬁ‘f- 
“Exhaust Heat Shields

4

O .

4/13/90

-

“REVISED

by any means; is‘strictly prohibited. -

" PAB_E“*WTUUWQEFWWMS document



[PARTNO,

aTy.

©1tio-1718
£ 102-0872

5030587

 503-0768 .
' 503-0770 -
154~1482
i34-3551”

. 140%1533

309-0319

122-0438 .
. 336-3377

- 160-1245
©403-1356 -
C203-0152 .
L 20M-2407

301-4543
'§52-0160
320-0544
320-0692
332-2103
332-0254
' 337- 0008

®B32- 9099

IS ket =R

ol ol el oS R

. + . :
\ .
— el bt d ped = = e e ped e

x?.,__

.'TVélfe,
. Base, 0il

- Tube,
- Clamp,. Hose

st‘Seal

- Cover,
- Lead, Electrical - Low - 011

Communtator

- Cover, Control Box

“ Circuit Breaker 30 Amp.

'Marker Ster : &¢'3

=

‘Intake
Breather.

Glamp, Hose
Gasket, ‘Exhaust Manlfold :
Mohntlng .

Sides. = .o, %@ﬁﬁfﬁ}”

1A1, ‘(fcafier Element

Swltch Low Or%“Pressure '
Oll Filter - -

Pressure SW1tgh to Control
Indicator, Ignltlon Tlmlng
Plate, Mounting

{.

Armature - Assembly- Generator

Resistor (120 OHM - 5 Watt)

Circuit Breaker 20 Amp.
Marker Strip

Block, Term1na1 ~ :
Connector (3/4° Freenfleld)f”

&t

v
b
-«*
w
w
"t
-
¥
‘ Kife
W *
:

«

Housing, Cylinder Aer— nght  

A

‘.
P .o
: ) o
.
’ 1
1
.
! 4
1]
.
.
Y
-
. |
e :
. H
1
~
e
4 \
o

Redlstrlbutlon oF publlcatlon of this document

" by any méans; i$ strictly: prohibited.” -+ -



110 1718
" 50050519 - .' -
- 122-0438
336 3377

3 160- 1245
‘503-0587
503-0768
50320770
T;134 3551

154 1482
140 1533
' 403-1356"
203-0152
o201 2407'
©301-4543
C352-0160

- 320-0692 %

']_332:2103‘

'332-0254

331:0008 -

332-2099 -
.:ﬂ**‘*a' S

 Ind1cat0r
" Tube; ‘Breather:

"Clamp, Breather Hose
«- Clamp; Breather Hosg S
ﬁ;H0u51ng, Cyllnder Alr - nght”:””"

=:Gasket Exhaust Manlfold

. Seal, Air Cleaner Elementlﬁ'
- Plate; Mountlng, .

. Armature Assembly Generat%r

* Resistor (120 OHM - 5 Watty}
Circuit Breaker 20 Amp.

Marker Str1p |

’T“Valve Intake 1_fjvf”'” .’jf;_l“'
;jﬂSw1tch Low ‘0il"Pressure. S
- Covér, 0i1 Filter: B
: Lgig Flectrlcal Low 011

essure Sw:tch to Control”
Ignltion Tlmlng

‘Side. .

Mountlng o iy

4 -

Communtator
Cover Control Box
Marker Strip -

Block, Terminmal - :
Comnector (3/4 Greenfleld)

-
o . CHRPEE 3
. y
i R C
- L Ly
. W
. : o
5 L
. i E
: 5
: £
L 5 aly
1
EEE
» -
. Yo
..\.:3‘ .
L)
¥
A L

42

Réd;strlbuhon or publléatlon of thrs document
by any feans; i§ Strictly’ orohibited: -



7 FOR STANDARD PARTS Ré

(PAHTS CATALOG ALSO CQNTAIN :

| PART NO. . QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO GT;\E:J

T L,';!;' E I
L502-0053 .1 . Elbaw, Plpe Low 01:L
Lo . “Pressure. _
; 503-0768 -2 - Clamp, Hose Breather
.153-0489° 1 ‘Adapter, .Choke - ..
£.134-3464 1~ Scroll, Biowef‘Hoﬂ51ng s .
©309-0077 1 Switch, ngh Temperature _
© 508-0056 . 2 ‘Washer, Flat Fibre = -
- 508-0031 1 Grommet , Rubber
©-336-2963 1 . -Lead, ngh Temperature ‘
! ' o Switch 3
; 160-0144 - .1 ° Strap, Ground .
©149-1554 . - 1 - Line, Fuel - Carburetor = : s
Vo - to Pump - -
- 337-0039 “1 . Strap, Ground Stator _ o < hy
A - thru Bolt oo - - : BN
" 149-1341" 1  Pump, Fuel - Electric L T
 502-0196 1 - Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump
. 332-0556 4, 1 Comnégtor, Fuel Pump o - .
~'32140174 Y 2 Fuse {5 Amp 32 Volt} : : o o .
~ 338-1106 1 Wiring. Harness - p I ‘ ' '
% Id
]
. o i
. h &y
; | 1 -
. X : B ¢ . o,
. Generat R NS I L Reciirbuion or a“O“Of““SdOCT“em

~... by any means; s strictly prohibited.



w ,'\"‘E", .‘";‘ o

6 SNH- 4R SPEC 17789J

FOR STANDAF{D PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_240-0222 " KEY NO..
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CDNTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATUHES LiSTED BEL
';0 WIRING DIAGRAM No - 611 1127-03

“|PARTNO. _QTY. : = = DESCRIP?ION Pj 'f ~PARTNO. - QTY. ,, DESCHEPTION
Q-502—0053”f"!1f;" Elbow, Pipe®Low 0il Pressure 4 .
" 503-0768 2" *Clamp, Hose .Breather
. '153-0489 1 Adapter, Choke

134-3464 1 Scroll, Blower Housing ] _ v
“ 309-0077 1 Switth, High Temperature . , : B

50820056 2 ‘Washer, Flat Fibre ; - e
" 508-0031 1 .. Grommet, Rubbet I s S e

336-2963 1 “Lead, Switch - High S ' . e
T Temperature . o : |

160-0144 1 - Strap, Ground - High N &

S o Temperature * '
=337—0049‘. 1 " Strap, Ground - Stator. ‘ -
~- 7 - Thru Bolt - ' ' - ‘ .

149 1541' 1 - Pump, Fuel - Electrlc._ b

Y 502-0196 1 Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuel Pump

3322105567 L1 Connector, Fuel Pump
© T 201-2411: 1 f,Armature,*Assembly

o : Gencrator

293—0152 1 Commutator, Generator

321-0174 2 Fuse (5 Amp, 32 Volt)
- 338-1106 1 Wiring-Harness

& | N \ SR *
L
s ) Redistribution or publication of this document

ST : ot S . ‘ ' o - by any means, is strictly prohibited.



” 'DESCRIPTION

i Vacuum BoosSter ...

-

©502-0083

. 503-0768
) 154-1920

153-0489

a 150-1950'

 150-1031 -,

'150-0668
. 150-0425

1 150-1354 "

150-0376

" '516-0039

- 150-0666
"516-0085

L 150-0471°
" 813-0111
. 853-0008

815-0148
. 150-1332
» 52620196

134-3464 .

309-0077

81220061 .
. 860-0006

§56-0001

508-0056

508-0031

336-2063

- 160-0144

- 337-0049

149-1554 -

' 149-1541"

502-0196
332-0556

©.201-2410
1,208-0152
23148174

958 100,

b= b B

—

(I N T S gy PN S S NS NG J) Sy St e

=

N

a

e

emd

Lo

- Screw,

N :

“

.jElbow Plpe 450 ~-Low 01l

Pressure"

h-\Clamp,*Hose - Breather: Fube
., Manifold, ‘

Intake o L

_Adapter Assembly - Choke

.Kit, Vacuum Speed ‘Booster
Replacement. - Includes
Parts Marked 4

#Kit, Dlaphragm Replacement
Includes Gaskets ‘

_#Gasket Diaphragm Plate
‘#Gasket Booster to Manlfold

#S@ring, Internal.

#Bracket, Internal Sprlng
Adjustment : : :

#Pin, Cotter

#Plate, Diaphragm _ .

#Pin, Diaphragm Lever Pivot

”#Sprlng, External -

#Screw, Booster Mounting o
#Washer, Lock = o
#Serew ‘
#Shield, Heat
#Washer, Flat
#Houb1ng, Booster - Not Sold
Scpdrately :
#Covey, BQoster.Houslng -
= Not Sold, Separately
Scroll, Blower Housing
Switch, High Temperature
Round Head 3 _w“'
Nug, Hex
Lockwasher |
- asher "Flat Fibre
Grdmmpr Rubber

’
i

. Lead, Tcmperature Cutoff .

_Strap,_Ground - Temperature
Sw1tch

Strap Ground - Stator Thru
Bolt -
Line, Fuel

<-Ca§buretorﬂu
..to Pump' ' ' h

" Pump, Fyel - Electric

Elbow, Pipe 90° Fuél Pump-

. Connector-Fuel Pump . -
- Armature Assembly, Generator

Commutator; ‘Armature 7

- Fuse (5 Amp, 32 VOlt)

erlng Harness~ﬁ

by any means is stmotly pI’Othlted S



503 0768

2
W;,1 |
'-”SLﬁ 0004 = 1_-~
. Sa L

321 o174, é{]*
[338-1106" 1 -

”Pump,

Thow; Plé% ~*L0w 011
Pressure ’

_.Clamp, Hose - Breather" .
_-Adapter. Abbembly, Choke .=
Clip,- Llnkage - Governor . -
Llne, Fuel - Carburetor to

Pump!

Strap, Ground - Moun?ed "

Staﬂgx Thru Bolt
uel Electrlc"'
Connector,

Fuse (5 Amp," 32 Volt)
Waf}ng HarneSs

e
&2

‘Fuel Pump?Lead .
_Elbow, Plpef- Fuel Pump .

.
L3 . -
4 ) . :
W
P
. I
LI .
- . ';;,145 ‘
S o

S Red;strlbutioh of. publlcatlon of thls document
o by aﬂy méans: is strigtly proh{brted PE



‘_ Gaso1ine Carburetion 7"Q.

‘98- 0985 N 1~'Silkscreen, Negat1ve
- 98- 2899,¢\u t  Label, Warning'.
f 98-3261 = .1 -Silkscreen, Air F11ter
©.198-3265 © 1 -Silkscreen, Warning.
,98-3278" 1. Label; Choke . ="
. 98—4394 "7 1. Label; ‘Service_ .
i o J‘Instruct1ons S
- _110- 1761 2 ‘Valve, Exhaust . °
L "134-3381 _ 1 Scroll, Blower Hous1ng
- 134-4105 1. Flywheel ‘{Includes.
S, . ~Magnets) -
©140-1733 . 1 Bracket.and Tube —f

: . o e Preheater -
140-1742 ¢ 1
I . Preheater . - -
Control, Air

Temperature - :

Line, Fuel Pump to™
o T Carburetor

U 166-1256 9

1801743 1

.2.7149-1854 . 1

: - yY-Bolt, Ajr Duct = -
> . , . ..Bracket. © = -
~ 160-0144 - .1 Strap, Plate to
. o . Condenser
167-0218 1 wSupport Hi-Tension
' ' : Cable

-Regulator, VO1tage ’
Wrapper, Generator
. Board, Printed Circuit

191-1847.
© 234-0642
,300-2170

~301-6197 - Box, Control-
'301-6227-. . .1 Bracket, Contro1
L S - Mounting

. 307-1896
!30990077"‘”
.312-0027

Relay, Start So]en01d
Switch, Temperature °
. ~Condenser, Ignition p

w

Coat

‘ A
321-0168% '¢Ho1der, -Fuse- - MR
323 1221 , - Connector, . Cap -
'»“Xﬁf control - o
4 330 0004 1 Cover, OutTet Box B,
- .330-0074 1 . Box, Outlet -
337#0090 1 _Strap, Ground =
* “ l —‘ﬁ; . - LA ? ‘ﬂ * . i
| “REVISED "

| rower.. - . s
L AT T e Safrn/an

'Wrapper,:Air Cleaner -~

503-1056

¥508 0005

508-0056

520-0876

'£20-0918 -

.

| 520-0919"

403- 183tw@
| 501-0005 ™

| 508-0031. "

1

1 Teey
1
1

-2 Washer, Fiber - ScriaI

'{4 'Stud, Cylinder. Heag

—fib Harness. w1r1ng - Remote o

1 Bracket, L1fting
- Plate,. Hount1ng .!i, o
Line; Flex - 03Yy. . % -

L 3xhﬂ(Remote Qi1 Gauge)
502-0017 .
'502-0058

. Coqpector, 011 ‘tine. -
Qi1 Line "f*“nx'-7 o
Hose,‘\uét - Preheater‘
'ﬁrommet 't’

L1ne

(B]ower Hou51h§*m55

Ny

(81ower Housing) .
. (Install 2 Top Holes - ™
" RH, LH Heads) - \
- {378 x 2-3/8")
.8_ Stud, Cy11nder Head-. 3
= {Install 4. ‘Middle Holes-- -
"2 'RH, LH Heads)
(378 x 3")

s 8 »Stud Cylinder Head

,(Insta11 4 Bottom Holes
= RH, LH Heads)
(3/8_x:2-19/32")

T Gy
2 . L
“ié;"[;,,__,‘ .
-
. !
"
.
e
T Redmﬂlunom B onofﬁﬂsdocuwmat
R PAGEby any ieans, ¥¥strictly*brohibited.



E,LISTED‘BY°GROUP NO. BELOW WHEN USEB.,_,17<f
.p_wlnine DIAGRAM. NO.. R

Y;

611 1142 04

" Gasoline Carburetion °
. Intake Valve Seals ' -
" Vacuum Cooled . -

_besonterion

ey

;PARTLN0; -

r.,quv; = ;

_fﬁeécniﬁfzanfg‘s

by any” means . strictly’ prohlblted




‘%

o

2 pBATEP_.L

o wmruat,

QTY.

_omsciorio

Exhaust Heat Sh1e1ds R v o
Va1ve Stem 011 Sea?s - Lntake L _;’ .
o o — oy .
150-1075 -~ - 1 Rod, Governor - . R
S Control ‘ v
150-1081 1 Joint, Ball (Socket)
201-2523 . 1. Armature, Generator
L ' (Inciudes Parts
o ' § Marked *) =
. 203-0152 1 *Commutator, Generaton
"120440110,_: 1 *Ring, Collector - .
~ Generator . :
510 0047. 1 *Bearing, Ba11 B
o 232-2588 1 *Hub ' ¢ .
T 134-2749 1 Scroll, Blower
T - Housing
205-0116 1 Fan, Generator , -
132-2827 1 Cover, Fan
20-0782 1 . Stud, Armature Thru
516-0182 4 - Pin,-Dowel - Locating
- 515-0016 1. Key, Extended Shaft:
353-0071 1 Resistor, Fixed - .
'8,3/3.8 Ohms -
., 25/50 Watts _ a
304-0706 2 Bracket, Resistor . *
A " Mounting
1 304-0015- .2 Washer, Centering -
] Resistor -
304-0580 1 Insulator, Reswstor : R
508-0008 1 Grommet, Control’ Box E
© .~ 301-4038 1 Bracket, Control : ¢
338-1337 1 Harness, Wiring - ~ p
e Control (Includes
8 _ Parts Marked +)
307-2562 2 ° +Relay, Ignition ’
- 352-0161 +1¢ “wResistor, Fixed
357-0030 1 +Rectifien” )
o / R - i \\.
o PAGE 1 DF

Redlstrlbutlon D publlcatlon oT thls document
by any 'means: is strictty prohlblted



6 5 NH SDR

29642P

SPEC

QPE‘IAL FARTS LIST FOR MODEL

B _; f%R@;1'

L FOR STANDAED PARTS EEFER TO" CATALOG éaocmez
S :GPTIONAL GROUPS zn CATALOG ARE LISTED. BY enoup NO. BELOW WHEN usem.-;
e wIRING BIAGRAM NO ' ;

KEY ‘NO ..

511 11?0 91

= PART NO.‘: qrv. fuf?anSCRIPTIan"‘

qT\"f'- |

Genera] Cab]e !

%\;' ..
L

:Manufactured for j

2 Step Battery Charger .
Valve Stem 011 Seals - Intake

1

‘110-1761 2

'Valve, Exhaust
154-1864 - 1 Manifold, Exhaust -
R - LH Down
150-2179 1 Bracket, Governor‘ﬂrm
150-1075 ' Rod, -Governor Control |
153-0115  1- Element and Cover,
e . Choke
. 150-1081. . -~ 1  Joint, Ball - Socket
“140-1672 | 1 - Wrapper, Air Cleaner

Armature, Generator
(Inc1udes Parts
Marked *)

201-2508 "1

203-0152

S?ART No§;;>

301-4634 1

{301-9011- 1
1301-9015 1

'332-2103 .1

DESCRIPTIBN N

f Box, Coptrol .

Panel, $pntrol

. Cover, .&ntrm Box
(Includes Schematic)

_ Switch, Ignition {with
Key) _

Capac1tor (. 5 M F.D.)
Fuse, Cartr1dge ‘

. Strip, Marker - & Plaee
(Use with-Terminal
Block 332-0699)

-8trip, Marker - 4 Place
(Use with Terminal
Block 332-0254)

308-0788 1

312-0081 1
312-0146 1

332-2313 1

.I'F'
PARTS NDT FURNISHED BY ONAN
1 Exhaust Heat - Sh1e1ds
P&Gﬁ O 1

: 1  *Commutator, Generator
204-0110. 1 *Ring, Collector - '

S " Generator
' 510-0047 1 *Bearing, \gal '

- 134-2749 1 . Scro¥1,,;$%wgr Hous ing
338-1332 . 1 Harness, Wiring - AC }
338-1820 1 ' Harness, Wiring - ‘

' Control (Includes
S Parts Marked +)
307-2562 2 +Relay, Ignition-
332-0699 1  +Block, Terminal
332-1043 1  +Jumper, Terminal
352-0161 . - 1 +Resistor, Fixed
357-0030- " 1 +Rectifier
307-2588 1 " Solenoid, Throttle.

L (Includes Parts

o Marked °)~ %

- 307-2587 1 °Solenoid, Stop
301-9868 .1 °Bracket, Solenoid
305-0383 i . Regulator, Voltage

- 211-0365 17 - Bell, End {Includes

: ‘ ‘ 4 Alignment Pins)

3B3-0072° - 1 ‘Resistor, 10 Ampere -

S : » : 2- Step .
| 304-0706 - 2 . Bracket, Res1st0r
IR o Mounting , ‘
-7 '304-0015 - 2  Washer, Center1ng-—
o S Resistor. -~
© . -DATED . . °5/10/88. REVISED

Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of this document
- 'by any-means, is ‘strictly-prohibited.



:‘-ﬂ'. :

PR

- LeasT MO, Cgr¥. . ,‘-pgscnwnen

ST T T T e
‘.. Manufactured for: General Cable

.
.
P

Gasoline Carburetion =

. 2 Step Battery Charger -« ™

4 -

PARTS NOT FURNISHED BY ONAN:

Exhaust Heat Shields

RN ]

. L

& _ai,, .

e

S

e P O )
A ; L

.- Red §TF|5'uT1’6ﬁ &F publiCaToN 0 tHls aocumeht
by any means; is strictly prohibited. .

;) CDATED T 4/18/90 - - REVISED' . PAGE 1 oF 1



